ENGLISH : Single-use filtering face-piece respirators
DEUTSCH : Filtrierende Halbmasken

FRANCAIS : Masques respiratoires a usage unique
NEDERLANDS : Filtrerende halfmaskers

ITALIANO : Respiratore facciale filtrante monouso
ESPANOL : Mascarillas autofiltrantes desechables
PORTUGUES : Respiradores filtrantes

SVENSKA : Filtrerande andningsskydd

DANSK : Filtrende ansigtsmaske

NORSK : Filtrende masker

SUOMEKSI : Kertakéyttinen suodattava hengityssuojain
MAGYAR : Egyszer hasznalatos, sz(ir6s légz6-arcmaszk
CECH : Filtrové licni respiratory na jedno pouziti
POLSKI : Maski ochronne jednorazowego uzytku
SLOVENE : Respirator, Za enkratno uporabo
BULGARE: Pecnupatop, 3a egHoKpaTHa ynoTpe6a
HRVATSKI : Respirator, Za jednokratnu upotrebu
ESTONIEN : Respiraator, Uhekordsed
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ENGLISH : INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

IMPORTANT : PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425, EN 149:2001+A1:2009 single-use respirators against solid and liquid
aerosols are classified according to one of three categories - FFP1, FFP2, and FFP3. Before reading the following
information, please check the category to which the respirator belongs - this is indicated on the packaging and on the
respirator.

APPLICATIONS : « FFP1 : protection against non-toxic solid and liquid aerosols (e.g. cil-mists) in concentrations up to
4 x MAC/OEL/TLV, [i.e. NPF=4] or 4 x WEL, [i.e. APF=4]. « FFP2 : protection against non-toxic and low-to-average
toxicity solid and liquid aerosols (e.g. oil-mists) in concentrations up to 12 x MAC/OEL/TLV, [i.e. NPF=12] or 10 x WEL,
[i.e. APF=10].  FFP3 : protection against non-toxic, low-to-average toxicity and high toxicity solid and liquid aerosols
(e.g. oil-mists) in concentrations up to 50 x MAC/OEL/TLV, [i.e. NPF=50] or 20 x WEL, [i.e. APF=20]. *NOTE : MAC =
Maximum Admissible Concentration. OEL = Occupational Exposure Limit. TLV = Threshold Limit Value. NPF =
Nominal Protection Factor. WEL = Workplace Exposure Limit. APF = Assigned Protection Factor.

CHECK PRIOR TO USE : Inspect respirator, including any component parts, for holes, tears or damage prior to use.
Should any damage be identified, DO NOT USE IT. Get a new one.

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS : 1. Place fingers inside the respirator. Bend the nose clip around fingers to form nose
shape. 2. Holding mask in position over nose and mouth, with retaining straps around back of hand. Pull lower portion
of strap over head and fit around neck. 3. Stretch and pull the upper strap over your head on the back of your head
above your ears. 4. Using both hands, form nose clip around nose and adjust the tension in the upper and lower
portions of the continuous loop head strap, to ensure a positive face seal. 5. (a) To test fit for respirator without
exhalation valve : Cup both hands over the respirator and exhale vigorously. (b) To test fit for respirator with exhalation
valve : Cup both hands over the respirator and inhale sharply. A negative pressure should be felt inside respirator. If
air flows around your nose, tighten the nosepiece. If air leaks around the edges, reposition the headband for better fit.
*NOTE : Change respirators immediately if breathing becomes difficult or respirator become damaged or distorted, or a
proper face fit can not be maintained. Careful observance of these instructions is an important step in safe respirator of
use.

WARNING : 1. Failure to follow all instructions and limitations on the use of this product could reduce the effectiveness
of respirator and result in sickness or death. 2. A properly selected respirator is essential to protect your health. Before
using this respirator, consult an Industrial Hygienist or Occupational Safety Professional to determine the suitability for
your intended use. 3. This product does not supply oxygen. Use only in adequately ventilated areas containing
sufficient oxygen to support life. Do not use this respirator when oxygen concentration is less than 19%. 4. Do not use
when concentrations of contaminants are immediately dangerous to health or life. 5. Do not use in explosive
atmospheres. 6. Leave work area immediately and retum to fresh air if (a) breathing becomes difficult, or (b) dizziness
or other distress occurs. 7. Facial hairs or beards and certain facial characteristics may reduce the effectiveness of this
respirator. 8. Never alter or modify this respirator in any way. 9. Only for single shift use. No maintenance necessary.

Discard the used respirator after single shift use. 10. Keep respirators in the display box away from direct sunlight until
use.

Manufactured/imported by : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

The declaration of conformity is available on the web site : see™

MEANING OF PICTOGRAMS/SYMBOLS : (a) See user information. (b) Temperature range of storage condition. (c)
Maximum relative humidity of storage condition. (d) End of shelf life. yyyy = Year; mm = Month. (e) NR : this respirator
is limited to single shift use only (with a maximum of 8 hours) and shall not be re-used. (f) D : this respirator passes the
optional Dolomite clogging test for more comfortable breathing.

DEUTSCH : GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

WICHTIG : In der PSA-Verordnung (EG) Nr. 2016/425, EN 149:2001+A1:2009 unterscheidet man 3 Kategorien von
filtrierenden Halbmasken gegen feste und fllissige Aerosole: FFP1, FFP2 und FFP3. Bevor Sie diese Information
weiterlesen, priifen Sie bitte, zu welcher Kategorie lhre Maske gehért. Sie finden diese Information sowohl auf der
Maske als auch auf der Verpackung.

ANWENDUNGEN : « FFP1 : Filtrierende Halbmasken der Kategorie FFP1 schitzen gegen feste und fllissige
Partikel von allen Feinst&uben bis zu einem 4 fachen des jeweils giligen MAK- bzw. TRK-Wertes. « FFP2:
Filtrierende Halbmasken der Kategorie FFP2 schiitzen gegen feste und fllissige Partikel von allen Feinstéuben bis zu
einem 10 fachen des jeweils gUiligen MAK- bzw. TRK-Wertes. « FFP3 : Filtrierende Halbmasken der Kategorie FFP3
schiitzen gegen feste und filissige Partikel von allen Feinstauben bis zu einem 30 fachen des jeweils giitigen MAK-
bzw. TRK-Wertes.

PRUFUNG VOR DEM GEBRAUCH : Vergewissem Sie sich vor dem Gebrauch, dass die filtrierende Halbmaske
einschlieflich aller Bestandteile keine Ldcher, Risse oder sonstige Schaden aufweist. Haben Sie einen Schaden
entdeckt, NUTZEN SIE DIE MASKE AUF KEINEN FALL. Benutzen Sie eine neue.

AUFSETZANLEITUNG : 1. Einen Finger in die Maske legen. Den Nasenclip um den Finger biegen, damit die
Nasenform entsteht. 2. Die Maske Uber Mund und Nase halten und die Befestigungsb&nder um den Kopf legen. Die
unters Bandschlaufe um den Nacken. 3. Die obere Schlaufe oberhalb der Ohren Gber den Hinterkopf ziehen und
anlegen. 4. Mit beiden Handen den Nasenclip der Nase anpassen und die obere und untere Schlaufe des
durchgehenden Kopfbands so anziehen, daB die Maske dicht am Gesicht anliegt. 5. (a) Passfir filtrierenden
Halbmasken ohne Ausatemventil : Indem Sie die Maske mit beiden Handen umschlieBen und kréftig ausatmen. (b)
Passfilr filtrierenden Halbmasken mit Ausatemventil : Indem Sie die Maske mit beiden Handen umschlieen und
atmen Sie tief ein. Bei Luftaustritt am Nasenb(igel muf3 dieser stérker angedriickt werden. Bei anderen undichten
Stellen den Sitz der Maske leicht veré ndem und der Gesichtsform anpassen. *ANMERKUNG : Maske sofort
austauschen, wenn das Atmen schwieriger wird oder die Maske beschadigt oder so verformt ist, daf3 eine optimale
Abdichtung nicht mehr gewahrleistet ist. Maske nur geméa - dieser Aufsetzanleitung benutzen.

WARNHINWEISE : 1. MiBachtung der hier gegebenen Anweisungen oder Anwendungsbeschrénkungen fiir dieses
Produkt kdnnen die Wirksamkeit dieser Maske reduzieren und Ubelkeit oder gar Tod zur Folge haben. 2. Eine
sorgfaltig ausgesuchte Maske ist essentiell zum Schutz Ihrer Gesundheit. Vor der Anwendung dieses Maske
konsultieren Sie eine entsprechende Sicherheitsorganisation, um festzustellen, ob diese Maske den Anforderungen
des geplanten Einsatzbereiches entspricht. 3. Filtrierende Halbmasken sind von der Umgebungsatmosphére
abhangig. Nurin ausreichend bellifteten Umgebungen verwenden. Nicht verwenden, wenn die Atmosphare weniger
als 17% Sauerstoff enthalt. 4. Atemschutzmasken dirfen nicht eingesetzt werden, wenn die Konzentration der
Schadstoffe eine unmittelbare Bedrohung flir die Gesundheit oder das Leben darstellen. 5. Benlitzen nichtin einer
explosiven Atmosphare. 6. Der Arbeitsraum ist sofort zu verlassen, wenn (a) das Atem schwierig wird, (b) Schwindel
oder Erschdpfung auftritt. 7. Gesichtshaare sowie spezielle Charakteristika der Gesichtsform kdnnen u. U. die
Wirksamkeit dieser Maske reduzieren. 8. An der Maske dirfen keine Verénderungen oder Modifikationen
vorgenommen werden. 9. Zum einmaligen Gebrauch bestimmt. Keine Pflege notwendig. Nach Gebrauch
fachgerecht entsorgen. 10. Masken in der Verpackung vor direkter Sonneneinwirkung entfernt bis zum Gebrauch
aufbewahren.

Hergestellt/importiert von : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Die Konformitatserklarung finden Sie auf unserer Webseite: **

Bedeutung der lkons / Symbole : (a) Siehe Benutzerinformation. (b) Temperaturbereich bei der Lagerung. (c)
Maximaler Feuchtigkeitsgrad bei der Lagerung. (d) Ender der Haltbarkeitsdauer. yyyy = Jahr, mm = Monat. () NR:
diese filtrierende Halbmaske ist nur fiir den Einmalgebrauch geeignet (bei einer maximalen Tragedauer von 8 Stunden)
und sollte nicht wiederverwendet werden. (f) D: diese filtrierende Halbmaske hat den freiwilligen Dolomit-Test fiir ein
komfortableres Atmen bestanden.

FRANCAIS : MODE D'EMPLOI

IMPORTANT : Les masques respiratoires certifiés EPI (UE) 2016/425, EN 149:2001+A1:2009 contre les aérosols
solides et liquides (p. ex. brouillards d'huile) sont classés selon 'une des trois catégories suivantes : FFP1, FFP2 ou
FFP3. Avant de lire les informations qui suivent, veuillez vérifier a quelle catégorie appartient votre masque respiratoire
- cette information est mentionée sur l'emballage et sur le masque.

APPLICATIONS : « FFP1 : protection contre les aérosols solides et liquides (p. ex. brouillards d'huile) non-toxiques,
dans le cas de concentrations allant jusqu'a 4 x VME ou 4 x VLE, [i.e. APF=4]. « FFP2: protection contre les aérosols
solides et liquides (p. ex. brouillards d'huile) non-toxiques et de faible & moyenne toxicité, dans le cas de
concentrations allant jusqu'a 12 x VME ou 10 x VLE, fi.e. APF=10]. * FFP3: protection contre les aérosols solides et
liquides (p. ex. brouillards d'huile) non-toxiques, de faible 2 moyenne toxicité et de haute toxicité, dans le cas de
concentrations allant jusqu'a 50 x VME ou 20 x VLE, [i.e. APF=20]. *NOTE : VME = Valeur Moyenne d'Exposition.
VLE = Valeur limite d'exposition. APF = Facteur de Protection attribué.

A VERIFIER AVANT UTILISATION : Inspectez le masque, incluant tous ses composants, afin de déceler tous trous,
déchirements ou dégradations éventuelles.

PORT DU MASQUE : 1. Placez un doigt a lntérieur du masque. Pliez la barette nasale autour du doigt pour
préformer 'emplacement du nez. 2. En maintenant en place le masque sur le nez et la bouche, avec les brides de
retenue autour du dos de la main : tires I'élastique inférieur au-dessus de la téte et positionnez le derriére le cou. 3.
Tirez ['élastique supérieur et placez-le derriére votre téte, au-dessus des oreilles. 4. Al"aide des deux mains, repliez
la barette nasale afin qu’elle épouse la forme du nez et réglez la tension des I'élastiques supérieur et inférieur, afin
qu’elles tiennent juste sur le visage. 5. (a) Pour tester le modéle sans valve : Placer les deux mains en coquille sur le
masque et expirer tres fortement. (b) Pour tester le modéle avec valve : Placer les deux mains en coquille sur le
masaque et inspirez fortement. Vous devez sentir une pression négative a lntérieur du masque. Side l'air circule
autour de votre nez, serrez le pince-nez. Si de I'air s'écoule des bords du masque, ajuster la position des lanieres.
*NOTE : Lorsquil devient difficile de respirer ou lorsque le masque est endommagé ou déformé, ou encore si le
masque ne peut pas Etre fixé correctement contre votre visage, changez-le immédiatement. Il est nécessaire de
respecter strictement ces instructions pour garantir la sécurité lorsque vous portez ce masque.

AVERTISSEMENTS : 1. En ne respectant pas toutes les intructions et limitations indiquées pour ce produit, vous
risquez d'empécher le masque respiratoire de fonctionner correctement et de mettre en danger votre santé, voire votre
vie. 2. Il est absolument nécessaire, pour votre santé, que vous sélectionniez le masque respiratoire adapté a vos
besoins. Avant dutiliser ce masque respiratoire, consulter un medécin du travail ou un responsable de la sécurité du
travail de fagon & vous assurer que ce masque remplit bien la fonction a laquelle vous le destinez. 3. Ce masque ne
fournit pas d'oxygene. Ne lutilisez que dans des endroits correctement ventilés contenant suffisamment d'oxygéne.
NUutilisez pas ce masque si la teneur en oxygene est inférieure a 17%. 4. Ne l'utilisez pas lorsque la teneur en
produits toxiques constitue un danger immédiat pour votre santé ou votre vie. 5. Ne pas utiliser dans les atmosphéres

explosives. 6. Quittez le lieu de travail et retoumnez & lair frais si (a) vous avez des difficultés & respirer, ou (b) vous
ressentez des vertiges ou d'autres troubles. 7. Le port de la barbe ainsi que certains traits morphologiques du visage
risquent de réduire l'efficacité de ce masque respiratoire. 8. Ne modifiez jamais le masque respiratoire de quelque
fagon que ce soit. 9. Respectez le principe de [usage unique. Aucune maintenance n'est nécessaire. Jetez le
masque aprés lusage unique. 10. Gardez les masques respiratoires dans leur emballage a 'abri des rayons du soleil
jusqu'au moment de les utiliser. 11. Ce produit ne doit pas étre utilisé au-dela d'une durée maximum de 8 heures ; il
est toutefois entendu que la durée exacte ne peut étre déterminée précisément et dépend de nombreux facteurs : taux
d'humidité, taux de concentration de 'aérosol, respiration de I'utilisateur et pénibilité du travail effectué... Il est donc de
la responsabilité de ['utilisateur final et non du fabricant de déterminer si le produit est adapté a l'usage envisagé. Un
masque ne protégera efficacement que s'il est effectivement porté et porté correctement.

Fabriqué/lmporté par : WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

La déclaration de conformité est disponible sur le site internet : voir™

SIGNIFICATION DES PICTOGRAMMES/SYMBOLES : (a) Consulter la notice d'information. (b) Game de
température de stockage. (c) Humidité relative maximale pour des conditions de stockage. (d) Date limite d'utilisation
yyyy= Année, mm= Mois. (€) NR : ce masque est prévu pour un usage unique (avec un port maximal de 8heures) et
ne dois pas étre réutilisé. () D : ce masque passé le test facultatif concemant les dolomites pour un confort respiratoire
accru.

NEDERLANDS : GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

BELANGRIJK : PPE-Verordening (EU) 2016/425, EN149:2001+A1:2009 maskers voor eenmalig gebruik tegen
vaste- en vioeibare aeroslen, worden ingedeeld in drie categorieén - FFP1, FFP2 en FFP3. Controleer de categorie tot
welke het masker behoort alvorens de hiemavolgende informatie te lezen. De categorie staat vermeld op het masker
en de verpakking.

TOEPASSINGEN : « FFP1 : bescherming tegen vaste- en vioeibare deelties (b.v. olie nevels) van onschadelijke
aerosolen, waarvan de concentratie op basis van zowel de NPF als de TPF/APF niet groter is dan 4 maal de nationaal
geldende Grenswaarde. * FFP2 : bescherming tegen vaste- en vioeibare deelties (b.v. olie nevels) van onschadelijke
en schadelijke aerosolen, waarvan de concentratie op basis van de NPF nigt groter is dan 12 maal de nationaal
geldende Grenswaarde of 10 x op basis van de TPF. « FFP3 : bescherming tegen vaste- en vioeibare deelties (b.v.
olie nevels) van onschadelijke en schadelijke aerosolen, waarvan de concentratie op basis van de NPF niet groter is
dan 50 maal de nationaal gelende Grenswaarde of 20 x op basis van de TPF. *NOOT: NPF = Nominale Protectie
Factor. TPF = Toegekende Protectie Factor. APF=Assigned Protection Factor.

CONTROLE VOOR GEBRUIK : Controleer voor gebruik het masker inclusief alle onderdelen op gaten, scheuren en
andere beschadigingen. Indien ook maar enige schade wordt waargenomen mag het masker niet gebruikt worden.
Neem een nieuw onbeschadigd masker.

INSTALLATIE : 1. Plaats uw vingers in het masker, Buig de neusbeugel om de vingers om de contouren van de neus
te vormen. 2. Houd het masker met een hand in positie over neus en mond, met de hoofdbanden om de buitenkant
van de hand. Trek het onderste deel elastieken band over het hoofd en plaats hem in de nek (onder de oren). 3. Rek
de bovenste deel van de elastieken band op en plaats deze over de kruin heen op het hoofd ( net boven de oren).

4. Druk met beide handen de neusbeugel aan en vorm deze naar uw neus. Regel de spanning in het boven- en
beneden deel van de doorlopende hoofdband zodanig in, dat het masker goed op het gezicht aansluit. 5. (a) Pas-test
voor masker zonder uitademventiel: vouw beide handen over het masker en adem krachtig uit, (b) Pastest voor
masker met uitademventiel: vouw beide handen over het masker en adem diep in. Men dient nu onderdruk waar te
nemen in het masker. Als er lucht lekt rond de neus, dient men het neusstuk strakker te vormen. Als er lucht lekt langs
de zijkanten dient men de hoofdbanden te verstellen. *NOOT: Vervang het masker onmiddellijk wanneer de
ademhaling belemmerd wordt of wanneer het masker verwrongen of beschadigd is. Doe dit ook wanneer geen goede
aansluiting (meer) op het gezicht kan verkregen worden. Strikte navolging van deze voorschriften is belangrijk voor een
veilig gebruik van dit masker.

WAARSCHUWING : 1. Het niet opvolgen van instructies tot gebruik en aangaande de gebruiksbeperkingen van het
masker, kunnen de effectiviteit ervan verminderen en resulteren in ziekte en zelfs de dood. 2. Om uw gezondheid te
beschermen is het noodzakelijk dat het juiste type masker wordt geselecteerd. Alvorens het masker te gebruiken, is
het aanbevolen een arbeidshygiénist of een instantie die instaat voor de arbeidsveiligheid te raadplegen om de
geschiktheid van het masker voor het beoogde gebruikt te bepalen. 3. Het masker voorziet niet in de zuurstofoehoefte.
Gebruik enkel in voldoende geventileerde ruimtes welke niet minder dan 19 % zuurstof bevatten. Niet gebruiken in
kleine of besloten ruimtes. 4. Soort en concentratie gevaarljke aerosolen moet bekend zijn. De concentratie mag de
maximale concentratie waarvoor het filtermasker geschikt is niet overschrijden (zie toepassingen). Gebruik het masker
nietindien concentraties verontreinigingen een direct gevaar opleveren voor de gezondheid of het leven van de
gebruiker. 5. Niet te gebruiken in ruimtes met een explosieve atmosfeer. 6. Verlaat onmiddellijk de werkomgeving en
ga naar een ruimte met schone lucht wanneer (a) het ademen bemoeiljkt wordt of wanneer er zich (b) duizeligheid of
ander ongemak voordoet. 7. Gezichtsharen (snor, baard, bakkebaarden e.d.) of andere karakteristieken van het
gezicht (bv. knobbels) kunnen de lekdichtheid belemmeren en de effectiviteit van het masker verminderen. 8. Wijzig of
verander het masker nooit. 9. Eenmalig gebruik (maximaal 1 ploegendienst). Geen onderhoud vereist. Werp het
masker na eenmalig gebruik weg conform de lokale voorschriften. 10. De maskers dienen, totdat ze worden ingezet,
buiten bereik van direct zonlicht, in hun verpakking te worden bewaard.

Fabrikant / Importeur : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

De conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op de website: zie**.

BETEKENINS VAN PICTOGRAMMEN EN SYMBOLEN: (a) Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing. (b) Temperatuurbereik
voor opslagcondities. (c) Maximale relatieve vochtigheid voor opslagcondities. (d) Uiterste gebruiksdatum. yyyy =
Jaar; mm =Maand. () NR : NIET HERBRUIKBAAR. Het gebruik van dit masker beperkt zich tot een dienst
(maximaal 8 uur) en mag niet worden hergebruikt. B.v. : FFP3NR. (f) D : Dit masker heeft de optionele Dolemief(stof)
cloggingtest doorstaan voor een meer comfortabele manier van ademhalen. B.v. : FFP3NR D.

ITALIANO : ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

IMPORTANTE : | respiratori conformi alla norma Regolamento DPI (UE) 2016/425, EN 149:2001+A1:2009 adatti per
concentrazioni di aerosol solido e liquido si suddividono in 3 categorie - FFP1, FFP2 o FFP3. Prima di leggere le
seguenti informazioni , controllare a quale categoria appartiene il respiratore - lindicazione si trova sulla scatola e sul
respiratore stesso.

APPLICAZIONI: « FFP1 : protezione contro aerosol solidi e liquidi (per es. nebbie oleose) non tossici con
concentrazionifino a4 x TLV 0 4 x WEL, [ APF=4]. « FFP2 : protezione contro aerosol solidi e liquidi (per es. nebbie
oleose) non tossici e di bassa/media tossicita’ con concentrazioni fino a 12 x TLV o 10 x WEL, [APF=10]. « FFP3:
protezione contro aerosol solidi e liquidi (per es. nebbie oleose) non tossici, di bassa/media tossicita' e altamente tossici
con concentrazioni fino a 50 x TLV o 30 x WEL, [APF=30]. *N.B. : TLV = Threshold Limit Value = Valore Limite di
Soglia. WEL = Workplace Exposure Limit = Limite di Esposizione nel posto di lavoro. APF =Assigned Protection
Factor= fattore di protezione assegnato.

CONTROLLARE PRIMA DELL’UTILIZZO : Controllare il respiratore in ogni parte, per buchi, strappi o eventuali
lesioni prima dell'uso. In presenza di eventuali danneggiamenti, NON UTILIZZARE. Prendeme uno nuovo.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'INDOSSAGGIO : 1. Infilare un dito nella maschera. Curvare la clip naso attomo al dito per darle
la sagoma delle fattezze del naso. 2. Tenendo in mano la maschera, infilare la sezione inferiore della cinghia sulla

testa c attorno al collo. 3. Sollevare la sezione superiore della cinghia ¢ appoggiarla in alto sulla testa, sopra le orecchie.

4. Usando entrambe le mani, sagomare la clip attomo al naso e regolare la tensione della porzione superiore e di
quella inferiore della cinghia per mezzo dell'apposito passante sul cappio presente per garantire una buona adesione
sul viso. 5. (a) Test di controllo del coretto posizionamento della mascherina senza valvola: Portare le mani sulla
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mascherina come nella figura 5 ed espirare vigorosamente. (b) Test di controllo del corretto posizionamento della
mascherina con valvola: Portare le mani sulla mascherina come nella figura 5 ed inspirare vigorosamente. Se l'aria si
muove allinterno della mascherina, stringere i tiranti. Se I'aria esce dai bordi della mascherina riposizionare la
mascherina sul viso. *N.B. : Sostituir il respiratore immediatamente se si avverte diificolta respiratoria od il respiratore
subisce danneggiamenti, o problemi di aderenze al viso. L'osservanza attenta a queste istruzioni & un passo
importante per il uso sicuro del respiratore.

AVVERTENZE : 1. La mancata osservanza delle modalita dimpiego e delle avvertenze riguardanti I'utilizzo del
prodotto pud ridurre 'efficienza del respiratore e causare malattie e morte. 2. Un respiratore propriamente scelto &
essenziale per proteggere la sua salute. Prima dell'utilizzo del respiratore, consultare una persona addestrata in
Igienista Industriale o Professionale di Sicurezza Occupazionale per determinare lidoneita d'uilizzo. 3. Questo
prodotto non fomisce ossigeno. Utilizzare solo in ambienti adeguatamente ventilati con sufficiente tenore di ossigeno
per sostenere la vita. Non utilizzare questo respiratore in ambienti con tenori di ossigeno inferiori al 17%. 4. Non
utilizzare quando le concentrazioni dei contaminanti sono immediatamente pericolose per la salute o la vita. 5. Non
utilizzare in atmosfera dove c'e' pericolo d'esplosione. 6. Abbandonare immediatamente I'area dii lavoro se (a) la
respirazione diventa difficoltosa, o (b) si avvertono senso di angoscia o vertigini. 7. Peli di barba e certe caratteristiche
respiratore possono ridurre la efficienza di questo respiratore. 8. Non modificare od alterare in nessun modoiil
respiratore. 9. Solo monouso. Non richiede manutenzione. Scartare il respiratore dopo il singolo utilizzo. 10.
Conservare i respiratori non ancora utilizzati nella loro confezione integra in ambiente lontano dalla luce del sole.

Prodotto/importato da : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

La dichiarazione di conformita & disponibile sul sito internet : vedere **.

SIGNIFICATO DEI PITTOGRAMMI/SIMBOLI : (a) Leggi le istruzioni d'uso. (b) Temperatura di conservazione. (c)
Tasso Massimo di umidita nel luogo di conservazione. (d) Scadenza. yyyy = Anno; mm = Mese. (€) NR: questo
respiratore € limitato all'uso di un singolo turno (con un Massimo di 8 ore) e non deve essere riutilizzato. (f) D : questo
respiratore passa il test anti-intasamento effettuato con polveri Dolomite per una migliore respirazione.

ESPANOL : INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

IMPORTANTE : Las mascarillas autofiltrantes desechables contra aerosoles sélidos y liquidos (como neblinas de
aceite), EP certificado (UE) 2016/425, conformes a la norma EN 149:2001+A1:2009, se clasifican en tres clases o
categorias : FFP1, FFP2y FFP3. Antes de leer lainformacion que se detalla a continuacion, compruebe de qué tipo
es la mascarilla que tiene intencion de utilizar (esté indicado en el embalaje y en la propia mascarilla).

CAMPO DE USO LIMITACIONES : « FFP1 : Protegen contra aerosoles sdlidos y liquidos (como neblinas de aceite)
no toxicos, cuya concentracion sea inferior a 4 x VLAIMAC/OEL/TLV. Su factor de proteccion asignado (FPA) es 4. «
FFP2 : Protegen contra aerosoles sélidos y liquidos (como neblinas de aceite) no toxicos y de toxicidad media-baja,
cuya concentracion sea inferior a 12 x VLAIMAC/OEL/TLV. Su factor de proteccion asignado (FPA) es 10. « FFP3:
Protegen contra aerosoles sdlidos y liquidos (como neblinas de aceite) no toxicos, de toxicidad media-baja y de alta
toxicidad, cuya concentracion sea inferior a 50 x VLAIMAC/OEL/TLV. Su factor de proteccion asignado (FPA) es 20.
*NOTA : VLA = Valor Limite Ambiental. MAC = Concentracién Maxima Admisible. OEL = Limite de Exposicion
Ocupacional. TLV = Valor Limite Umbral. FPA = Factor de Proteccién Asignado.

COMPROBACION PREVIA : Antes de usarla, compruebe que todos los componentes de la mascarilla estan en
buen estado y sin ninguin defecto significativo, como, por ejemplo: roturas, grietas, fisuras, agujeros, manchas, etcétera.
Si detecta cualquier tipo de dafio, NO LA UTILICE. Sustittyala por una nueva.

INSTRUCCIONES DE COLOCACION : 1. Introduzca un dedo dentro de el respirador y doble el clip de la nariz
alrededor del dedo para darle la forma de la nariz. 2. Manteniendo el respirador en posicion sobre la nariz y la boca,
con las cintas para ajustaria en la mano, pase la pequefia cinta inferior sobre la cabeza y ajUstese alrededor del cuello.
3. Tire de la parte superior de la cinta pasandola por encima de la cabeza y ajustandola sobre las orejas. 4. Utilizando
ambas manos, dé forma al clip de la nariz y ajuste la tension de las presillas de las cintas superior e inferior de la
ccabeza para asegurar que la cara esta perfectamente aislada. 5. (a) Para comprobar el ajuste de las mascarillas sin
vélvula de exhalacion: Cubrala completamente con ambas manos y exhale con fuerza. (b) Para comprobar el ajuste
de las mascarillas con valvula de exhalacion: Clibrala completamente con ambas manos e inspire con fuerza. Debera
sentir una presion negativa en el interior de la mascarilla. Si detecta fugas en la zona de la nariz, ajuste nuevamente el
clip nasal. Si la fuga se produce por los bordes, reajuste las cintas elasticas. *NOTA : Cambie inmediatamente el
respirador si hay dificultades de respiracion o dafios en el respirador, o imposibilidad en mantener un ajuste facial
adecuado. La practica cuidadosa de estas instrucciones es un paso importante en el empleo seguro del respirador.

AVISOS DE IMPORTANCIA : 1. En caso de no seguir cuidadosamente todas las instrucciones y limitaciones de uso
de estos productos, su eficacia protectora se reducira de forma significativa, pudiendo producirse enfermedades e
incluso la muerte. 2. Elegir la mascarilla adecuada es esencial para proteger su salud. Antes de usar una mascarilla,
consulte un profesional experto en Seguridad e Higiene Industrial para contrastar si su eleccion es la correcta o en
caso de duda. 3. Este tipo de mascarillas no aportan oxigeno. Deben usarse sélo en &reas con una ventilacion
adecuada, que contengan el oxigeno suficiente como para permitir la vida. No use estas mascarillas cuando la
concentracion de oxigeno sea inferior al 19%. 4. No las use cuando las concentraciones de los contaminantes sean
inmediatamente peligrosas para la salud o la vida. 5. No las utilice en atmdsferas explosivas. 6. Abandone la zona de
trabajo de forma inmediata y dirfjase a ofra con aire puroy limpio si (a) le resulta dificil la respiracion, o (b) siente
vértigo, mareos nduseas y otros malestares similares. 7. El vello facial, barbas, bigotes o patillas, asi como ciertas
caracteristicas fisicas pueden afectar la eficacia de estas mascarillas. 8. No modifique o altere las mascarillas. 9.
Deseche la mascarilla después de usarla. No requiere mantenimiento, es de un solo uso. 10. Conserve las
mascarillas en su caja, alejadas de la luz solar.

Fabricado/Distribuido por : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

La declaracion de conformidad esta disponible en el sitio web: vea™

SIGNIFICADO DE LOS PICTOGRAMAS/SIMBOLOS : (a) VVéase informacién suministrada por el fabricante. (b)
Intervalo de temperatura de almacenamiento. (c) Humedad relativa méxima de almacenamiento. (d) Final de vida Uil.
yyyy=Afio; mm = Mes. () NR : El uso de esta mascarilla esta limitado a un tnico turno de trabajo (méximo 8 horas) y
no debe ser re-utilizada. (f) D : Esta mascarilla supera el ensayo opcional de obstruccion con Dolomita, haciendo mas
cémoda la respiracion.

PORTUGUES : INSTRUCOES PARA USO

IMPORTANTE : As méscaras respiratérias certificadas EPI (UE) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 contra
aerossois sdlidos e liquidos estéo classificados de acordo com uma das trés categorias - FFP1, FFP2 ou FFP3. Antes
de ler esta instrug&o, por favor verifique a categoria a qual pertence o respirador - isto é indicado na embalagem e no
respirador.

APLICAGOES : « FFP1 : protegéo contra aerossdis slidos e liquidos néo téxicos em concentragdes até 4 x CMA
ou 4 XWEL, [i.e. FPA=4]. « FFP2 : proteg&o contra aerossois sélidos e liquidos ndo toxicos e de toxicidade baixa a
média (por ex. neblinas de 6leo) em concentracdes até 12 x CMA ou 10 x WEL, [i.e. FPA=10]. « FFP3 : protecdo
contra aerossais solidos e liquidos ndo toxicos, com toxicidade baixa a média e alta em concentragdes até 50 x
CMA ou 20 x WEL, [i.e. FPA=20]. *NOTA : CMA = Concentragdo Maxima Admissivel. WEL = Workplace Exposure
Limite [Limite de exposigéo no local de trabalho]. FPA = Fator de Protegdo Afribuido.

VERIFICAR ANTES DE USAR : Inspeccione o respirador, incluindo quaisquer componentes do mesmo, para ver se
existem buracos, rasgdes ou outros danos antes de o usar. Se existirem danos, NAO USE O RESPIRADOR. Use
um respirador novo.

INSTRUGOES DE COLOCAGAO : 1. Pér um dedo dentro da o respirador. Dobrar amola do nariz em tomo do
dedo, para a moldar ao nariz. 2. Segurando o respirador em posig&o sobre o nariz € a boca, com as fitas de



reteng&o em tomo das costas da m&o. Puxar a parte inferior da fita sobre a cabeca e ajusta-la a volta do pescogo.
3. Puxar para cima a parte superior da fita € ajusté-la por cima da cabega e das orelhas. 4. Com as duas mé&os,
moldar a mola do narizem tomo deste e ajustar a tens&o das porgdes superior e inferior do lago continuo da fita da
cabeca, para conseguir um adequado ajuste de vedac&o contra o rosto. 5. a) Para testar a vedagéo do respirador
sem valvula de exalagdo : Coloque as duas m&os sobre o respirador e exale vigorosamente. (b) Para testara
vedag&o do respirador com vélvula de exalago : Coloque as duas m&os sobre o respirador e inspire profundamente.
Deve ser sentida uma press&o negativa no interior da mascara. Se o ar fluir em volta do nariz, aperte a peca
metdlica. Se o ar vazar pelas bordas, reposicione a correia da cabega para um ajuste melhor. *NOTA : Mude
imediatamente de respirador se a respirador se tornar dificil ou o respirador for danificado ou distorcido, ou na
impossibilidade de manter um ajuste facial adequado. Observag&o cuidadosa destas instrugdes € um passo
importante no uso seguro do respirador.

AVISO : 1. N&o observar todas as instruces e limitagdes no uso deste produto podera reduzir a eficacia do
respirador e resultar em doenca ou morte. 2. Um respirador apropriadamente selecionado & essencial para proteger
asuasalde. Antes de usar este respirador, consuite um Higienista Industrial ou um Profissional de Seguranga
Ocupacional para determinar a conveniéncia do seu propdsito de uso. 3. Este produto néo fornece oxigénio. Use
somente em dreas adequadamente ventiladas contendo oxigénio suficiente para manter a vida. N&o use este
respirador quando a concentrag@o de oxignio inferior a 17%. 4. No use quando as concentrao de
contaminantes forem imediatamente perigosas a sade ou a vida. 5. No use em ambientes explosivos. 6.
Deixe a rea de trabalho imediatamente e procure ar puro se (a) a respirao se tornar difcil, ou (b) ocorrerem
vertigens ou outros mal-estares. 7. Pelos faciais ou barbas e certas caractersticas faciais podem reduzir a
eficcia deste respirador. 8. Nunca altere ou modifique este respirador de maneira alguma. 9. Para usar
uma tnica vez. Nenhuma manuteno necessria. Descarte o respirador usado depois de usar uma vez. 10.
Mantenha os respiradores na caixa, longe da luz direta do sol at o uso.

Fabricado/lmportado por : WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

A declarago de conformidade esté disponivel no website: ver **.

SIGNIFICADO DAS IMAGENS/DOS SIMBOLOS: (a) Consuite a informagzo do utilizador. (b) Intervalo de
temperatura para amazenamento. (c) Humidade maxima relativa para armazenamento. (d) Fim da vida util. yyyy =
Ano; mm =Meés. (e) Redugdo de ruido: este respirador apenas deve ser usado uma Unica vez (durante um periodo
maximo de 8 horas) e ndo deve ser reutilizado. (f) D : este respirador passou no teste opcional de entupimento por
dolomite para uma respiragéo mais confortavel.

SVENSKA : BRUKSANVISNING

VIKTIGT : Respiratoriska masker certifierade EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 mot fasta och flytande
aerosoler (t.ex. oliemunstycken) klassificeras i en av tre kategorier: FFP1, FFP2 eller FFP3. Se noga efter vilken klass
andningsskyddet hor till innan du I&ser information nedan. Klassen finns angiven pa forpackningen och masken.
ANVANDNINGSOMRADEN: « FFP1 : skydd mot icke-toxiska fasta och flytande aerosoler (t. ex. oljiedimma) i
koncentrationer upp till 4 x MAC eller 4 xASSL, [i.e. APF=4]. « FEP2: skydd mot icke-toxiska och lag-til-medeltoxiska
fasta och fiytande aerosoler (t..ex. oljedimma) i koncentrationer pa upp till 12 x MAC eller 10 x ASS, [i.e. APF=10]. «
FFP3: skydd mot icke-toxiska, lag-till-medeftoxiska och hdg-toxiska fasta och flytande aerosoler (t. ex. oliedimma) i
koncentrationer upp till 50 x MAC eller 20 x ASS, [i.e. APF=20]. OBS : MAC = Maximum Admissible Concentration
[Hygieniskt grénsvérde]. ASS = hygieniska gréansvardet. APF = Arbetsplats skyddsfaktor.

KONTROLLERA FORE ANVANDNING : Syna masken, inklusive alla tilhérande komponenter, fr hal, sprickor eller
andra skador fore anvéndning. Skulle nagon skada upptéckas, ANVAND DEN INTE. Ta en ny mask.

ANVISNINGAR FOR TILLPASSNING : 1. Stick in et finger i andningskyddet och bdj nésklamman runt fingret for att
forma denna efter nésans form. 2. Satt andningskyddet éver nésa och mun, hall resérbanden mot baksidan av
handen. Dra det nedre av banden éver huvudet och sétt runt nacken. 3. Stréck och dra det évre bandet 6ver huvudet
s att det sitter runt bakhuvudet, ovanfor éronen. 4. Finjustera ndskldmman och spann banden s& att andningskyddet
har bade god passform och &r tét mot ansiktet. 5. (a) For att testa en mask utan utandningsventil: Kupa bada
handerna runt masken och andas kraftfullt. (b) For att testa en mask med utandningsventil: Kupa bada héndema runt
masken och tag ett djupt andetag. Ett undertryck skall k&nnas inuti masken. Om det kommer in luft runt n&san, tata
nasdelen. Om det kommer in luft pa sidorna, justera huvudbanden sa att skyddet sitter béttre. OBS : Byt
andningsskydd omedelbart om du far svarigheter att andas eller om andningsskyddet blivit skadat eller forvridits och
om det inte gar att anpassa andningsskyddet efter ansiktet. Det &r viktigt att noggrant folja dessa instruktioner for ett
sakert anvéndande av andningsskyddet.

VARNING : 1. Om instruktionerna inte fdljs noggrant och begrénsningar for anvéndandet av produkten inte foljs, s&
kan maskens verkningsgrad allvarligt férsamras, vilket kan leda fill skador och sjukdom. 2. Andningsskydd ska véljas
noggrant for att pa bésta sétt skydda din halsa. Innan du anvander masken konsultera foretagshélsovarden,
leverantdren eller ndgon som &r verksam inom arbetsskydd angaende ditt anvéndningsomrade. 3. Masken fillfor inte
syre. Anvand endast masken i val ventilerad milj® med minst 17 % syre. Anvénd inte masken nér koncentrationen av
syre understiger 17%. 4. Anvénd inte masken nér koncentrationema av luftféroreningama utgdr ett omedelbart hot
mot halsa och liv. 5. Anvénd dem inte i explosiva atmosférer. 6. L&mna omedelbart arbetsplatsen och aterga fill en
milj® med frisk luft om (a) andningssvarigheter eller (b) yrsel eller annan nddsituation uppstér. 7. Ansikishar eller
sk&gg och speciella ansiktsdrag kan reducera maskens verkningsgrad. 8. Andra eller modifiera aldrig masken pa
nagot satt. 9. Anvands endast en gang. Underhall ej nddvandigt. Kasta masken d& det anvants en gang. 10.
Férvara maskema utan direktkontakt med solljus tills de ska anvandas.

Tillverkad/importerad av : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Deklarationen om Gverensstammelse finns pa webbplatsen: se **.

FORKLARING AV PICTOGRAM/SYMBOLER: (a) Se anvandare information. (b) Temperaturomfang for lagring av
masker. (c) Maximum luftfuktighet for lagring av masker. (d) Bést fore datum. yyyy = Ar, mm =Manad. (¢) NR: detta
filter far endast anvéndas i ett arbetsskift (max 8 timmar) och far inte ateranvandas. (f) D: detta filter har passerat
Dolomit igenséttningstest for mer komfortabel andning.

DANSK : BRUGSANVISNING

VIGTIGT : PPE-forordning (EU) 2016/425, EN 149:2001+A1:2009 Andedrastsvasm, der yder beskyttelse mod faste
og flydende partikler, er klassificeret i henhold til en af tre kategorier - FFP1, FFP2 eller FFP3. Far gennem laesning af
den felgende information skal det unders@ges hvilken kategori, masken tilharer - dette er angivet p& emballagen og
pa masken.

ANVENDELSE : « FFP1 : beskyttelse mod ikke-toksiske faste og flydende aerosoler (f. eks. oliedis) i koncentrationer
op il 4 x MAC eller 4 x WEL, [dvs. APF=4]. « FFP2 : beskyttelse mod ikke-toksiske og lav-til-middel toksiske faste og
flydende aerosoler (f. eks. oliedis) i koncentrationer op til 12 x MAC eller 10 x WEL, [dvs. APF=10]. « FFP3:
beskyttelse mod ikke-toksiske, lav-til-middel toksiske og haj toksiske faste og flydende aerosoler (f. eks. oliedis) i
koncentrationer op il 50 x MAC eller 20 x WEL, [dvs. APF=20]. OBS : MAC = Maximum Admissable Concentraion
[Greensevaerdien]. WEL = Workplace Exposure Limit [graenseveerdi for erhvervsmaessig eksponering]. APF =
Assigned Protection Factor [Godkendt beskyttelsesfaktor].

Kontroller inden brug: undersag masken, incl dens komponenter for huller, revner eller andre mangler. Opdages
mangler, BRUG DA IKKE MASKEN. Tag en ny.

INSTRUKTION | PATAGNING OG TILPASNING : 1. Placér fingeren indeni masken. Sno naeseklippen omkring
fingeren, for at danne en form som en naese. 2. Idet masken holdes i den korrekte position over naese og mund, og
med stroppeme om handryggen, traek man nu den nederste strop over hovedet og rundt om halsen. 3. Treek den
pverste strop over hovedet og placer den pa den gverste del af baghovedet, sa den er over greme. 4. Brug begge
haender il at forme naeseklippen omkring naesen og justér speendingen i verste og nederste del af hovedstroppen, sa

man sikrer at ansigtet beskyttes fuldt ud. 5. a) Sadan testes tilpasning til masken uden udandingsventil : Daek
andedraetsvaemets forside med begge haender og der pustes kraftigt ud. (b) Sadan testes tilpasning til masken med
udandingsventil : Deek andedraetsvaemets forside med begge heender og foretag en hurtig indénding. Man skal
kunne maerke et undertryk inde | &ndedraetsvaernet. Hvis luft strammer ud omkring naesen, strammes naesebgjlen.
Huvis luft strommer ud ved kanteme, aen-dres placeringen af stropperne, s& masken passer bedre. OBS : Udskift
masken omgaende, hvis vejriraekningen bliver besveerliggjort, hvis masken bliver beskadiget eller hvis en ordentiig
tilpasning ikke kan opretholdes. En samvittighedsfuld overholdelse af disse instruktioner er et vigtigt skridt i en sikker
brug af denne masketype.

ADVARSEL : 1. Hvis instruktioner og begraensninger i brug af denne maske ikke overholdes, kan det begraense
effektiviteten af denne maske og medfare sygdom eller dad. 2. En ordentligt valgt maske er essentiel i beskyttelsen af
Deres helbred. Far denne maske bruges, radfer Dem da med en Industriel Hygiejnisk eller Arbejdstilsynet, s&
maskens egnethed kan afgares. 3. Dette produkt filfarer ikke oxygen (IIt). Kun til brug i filstraekkeligt ventilerede
omréader, hvor atmosfaeren indeholder mindst 17% oxygen. Brug ikke masken hvor oxygenkoncentrationen er lavere.
4. Ma ikke bruges, nar koncentrationen af luftforureninger er umiddelbart helbreds - eller livstruende. 5. Anvend ikke i
eksplosive atmosfeerer. 6. Forlad arbejdsomradet omgaende og vend tilbage til frisk luft, hvis (a) De foler
vejrtraekningsbesvaer eller (b) De faler svimmelhed eller andet ubehag. 7. Ansigtshar, skaeg eller saerlige
ansigtskarakteristika kan forringe maskens effektivitet. 8. Undlad at aendre pa maskens konstruktion. 9. Ma kun
bruges en gang. Ingen vedligeholdelse nadvendig. Kasser den brugte maske nar denne har vaeret brugt en gang.
10. Opbevar maskemne i aesken og hold dem veek fra direkte sollys indtil brug.

Produceret/importeret af : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.
Overensstemmelseserkleeringen er tilgeengelig pa intemnetsiden: se **.

BETYDNING AF PIKTOGRAMMER/SYMBOLER : (a) Se brugervejledning. (b) Temperaturomradet fil opbevaring.
(c) Hojeste relative fugtighed for opbevaring. (d) Udigbelsesdato: yyyy = Ar, mm = Maned. (¢) NR: Denne maske er
en engangsmaske og ma maksimalt bruges 8 imer. (f) D : Denne maske har bestaet den valgfrie " Dolomit tilstopning
test’ for mere behagelig vejrtraekning.

NORSK : BRUKSANVISNING

VIKTIG : Andedrettsmasker sertifisert EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 mot faste og fiytende aerosoler
(f.eks. Olieméter) er klassifiserti en av tre kategorier: FFP1, FFP2 eller FFP3. For du leser det folgende vennligst
kontroller hvilken kategori din maske tiharer - dette er indikert pa masken og dens emballasje.

BRUKSOMRADE : « FFP1 : beskyttelse mot ikke-toksiske faste og flytende aerosoler (f. eks. ofjetake) i
konsentrasjoner inntil 4 x MAC eller 4 x WEL, [f.eks. APF=4]. « FFP2 : beskyttelse mot ikke-toksiske og lite-til-middels
toksiske faste og flytende aerosoler (f. eks. oljetake) i konsentrasjoner inntil 12 x MAC eller 10 x WEL, [f.eks.

APF=10]. « FFP3 : beskyttelse mot ikke-toksiske, lite-til-middels toksiske og meget toksiske faste og flytende aerosoler
(f. eks. oljetake) i konsentrasjoner inntil 50 x MAC eller 20 x WEL, [i.e. APF=20]. “MERKNAD : MAC = Maximum
Admissable Concentration [Hygienisk grenseverdi]. WEL = Workplace Exposure Limit. [Grense for utsatthet pa
arbeidsplass]. APF = Assigned Protection Factor [tilordnet beskyttelsesfaktor].

SJEKK F@R BRUK: Sjekk om det er hul, rifter i eller skader pa masken, deriblant tihgrende deler, far bruk. Hvis du
finner skader, ma MASKEN IKKE BRUKES. Bruk en ny i stedet.

TILPASSING : 1. Stikk fingeren inn i masken og bay neseklemen rundt fingeren som en forh&ndstilpasning over
nesen. 2. Hold masken pa plass over nesen og munnen med festestroppene rundt baksiden av handen. Trekk
nederste del av stroppen over hodet og legg den rundt nakken. 3. Trekk @vre stropp opp og legg den @verst p& hodet
over grene. 4. Form neseklemmen rundt nesen med begge hendene og juster strekket i @vre og nedre deler av
stroppen slik at masken sitter godt og tett. 5. (a) Teste egnethet for masken uten ventil for & puste ut : Legg begge
hender pa masken og pust kraftig ut. (b) Teste egnethet for masken med ventil for & puste ut : Legg begge hender pa
masken og trekk pusten bratt. N& skal du kienne undertrykk inne | masken. Hvis det lekker luft rundt nesen, tipass
nesestykket tettere. Hvis det lekker luft rundt kantene, juster hodestroppene for bedre pass. *MERKNAD : Bytt maske
umiddelbart his det blir vanskelig & puste, eller masken blir skadet, eller forvridd, eller hvis god tilpassing ikke kan
vedikeholdes. A passe pa disse instruksene er en viktig del av trygg maskebruk.

ADVARSEL : 1. Forsgmmelse i & falge instruksene og forskriftene ovenfor i bruk av dette produktet kan redusere

maskens effectivitet og lede til sykdom og dad. 2. En korrekt tilpasset masken er avgjarende for beskyttelse av helsen.

Far du bruker masken, radfer deg med en hygieniker eller arbeidssikkerhetsekspert for & avgjare pass til patenkt
bruk. 3. Dette produktet gir ikke fra seg oksygen. Bruk bare i passende ventilerte omrader med nok oksygen fil &
puste i. Bruk ikke denne masken ndr oksygen innholdet i luften er mindre enn 17%. 4. Bruk ikke nar konsentrasjonen
av forurensning er umiddelbart helseskadelig eller dadelig. 5. Ma ikke brukes i explosive omgivelser. 6. Forlat
umiddelbart arbeidsomrade og ga fil frisk luft hvis (a) pusting blir vanskelig (b) svimmelhet eller annet ubehag
forekommer. 7. Ansikishar eller skjegg og visse ansiktskarakteristikker kan redusere maskens effektivitet. 8. Prav
aldri & forandre eller modifisere masken pa noen mate. 9. Bare for engangsbruk. Vediikehold er ungdvendig. Kast
masken etter en gangs bruk. 10. Oppbevar masken i emballasjen vekk fra direkte sollys til den skal brukes.

Produsert/importert av : WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

De conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op de website: zie*.

HVA SYMBOLENE BETYR: (a) Se informasjon for bruker. (b) Temperatur ved oppbevaring. (c) Maksimal relativ
fuktighet ved oppbevaring. (d) Utlgpsdato for bruk. yyyy = ar, mm = maned. (e) NR : masken er beregnet for
engangsbruk (maksimalt tte timer), og ma ikke gjenbrukes. (f) D : denne masken har bestatt "Dolomite clogging test’,
som bekrefter at det er komfortabelt a puste i masken.

SUOMEKSI : KAYTTOOHJEET

TARKEAA : PPE-asetus (EU) 2016/425, EN 149:2001+A1:2009 hengityssuojauslaitteet, jotka tarjoavat suojausta
kiinteitd ja nestemaisia hiukkasia vastaan, luokitellaan yhden kolmesta luokasta mukaan - FFP1, FFP2 tai FFP3.
Ennen ohjeiden Iukemista, tarkista mihin kategoriaan kasillé oleva suojain kuuluu - se on merkitty seké pakkaukseen
ettd itse suojaimeen.

SOVELTAMINEN : « FFP1 : suojaus myrkyttomia hiukkas- ja nesteaerosoleja vastaan (esim. 8ljysumuja), joiden
konsentraatio enintaan 4 x OEL tai 4 x WEL, [eli APF=4]. « FFP2 : suojaus myrkyttomid ja korkeintaan keskimyrkyliisia
hiukkas- ja nesteaerosoleja vastaan (esim. dljysumuja), joiden konsentraatio enintaan 12 x OEL tai 10 x WEL, [eli
APF=10]. « FFP3 : sucjaus myrkyttomia, keskimyrkyllisia ja erittéin myrkyllisia hiukkas- ja nesteaerosoleja vastaan
(esim. 8ljysumuja), konsentraatio enintédan 50 x OEL tai 20 x WEL, [eli APF=20]. *HUOMAUTUS : OEL =
Occupational Exposure Limit, eli altistusraja tydskenneltdessa. WEL = Workplace Exposure Limit, eli altistusraja
tydpaikalla. APF = Assigned Protection Factor, eli annettu suojauskerroin.

TARKISTA ENNEN KAYTTOA: Tarkista hengityssuojain ja kaikki sen osat reikien, repeytymien ja vahinkojen varalta
ennen kayttda. Jos mitd tahansa vahinkoja huomataan, ALA KAYTA SITA. Hanki uusi.

SOVITUSOHJEET : 1. Tartu sormilla suojaimen sisépuoleen. Taivuta nendpinne sormien ympéri muodostaaksesi
suojaimeen nenan muodon. 2. Aseta suojain nendn ja suun palle ja kiinnitysnauhat kdmmenselan ympéri. Veda
alahihna paan ylitse niskasi taakse. 3. Kirista ja veda ylahihna paan yli siten, etta se kulkee korvien ylapuolelta. 4.
Kayttaen molempia kasia, laita nendpinne nendn ylitse ja saéda kireys ala- ja ylakiinnitysnauhojen avulla
vamistaaksesi turvallisuuden. 5. (a)Suojaimen kokeilu iiman uloshengityslappa4 : Pidd molemmat kédet sucjaimen
paalla ja hengita voimakkaasti ulos. (b) Sucjaimen kokeilu uloshengityslépan kanssa : Pidd molemmat kadet
suojaimen p&allé ja hengitd voimakkaasti sisaén. Suojaimen sisalla pitaisi télléin tuntua alipaineen. Jos iimaa paase
nendn ympérilta, kirista nendosaa. Jos iimaa paésee reunojen yli, sovita kiinnitysnauhat tiukemmin. *HUOMAUTUS :
Vaihda suojain heti, jos hengitys tulee vaikeaksi tai suojain on vahingoittunut tai vaantynyt, tai jos et saa suojainta
sopimaan kasvoillesi. Naitten ohjeitten huolellinen noudattaminen on térkeaa turvallisessa sucjaimen kaytossa.

VAROITUS : 1. Ohjeitten ja kayton rajoitusten noudattamatta jéttéminen voi heikent&a suojaimen tehoa ja
seurauksena voi olla sairastuminen tai kuolema. 2. Sopivan sucjaimen valinta on térkeaa terveytesi kannalta. Ennen
t&mén suojaimen kéyttddnottoa kysy neuvoja tydhygienian tai tydsuojelun asiantuntijalta maaritellaksesi, miten sucjain
soveltuu aiottuun kéyttéon. 3. Téma tuote ei ole happinaamari. K&yta suojainta vain tarpeeksi hyvin tuuletetuissa
tiloissa, missa on rittdvasti happea. Al kayta tata suojainta kun happea on alle 19%. 4. Alé tydskentele tdmén
suojaimen varassa, kun vaarallisten aineiden konsentraatio aiheuttaa suoranaista haittaa terveydelle tai hengenvaaran.
5. Ala kéyta suojainta kun kyseessé on réjahtavat kaasuseokset. 6. Poistu heti alueelta ja mene raittiiseen iimaan,
mikdli () hengitys tulee vaikeaksi, tai (b) tunnet huimausta tai muuta ahdistusta. 7. Kasvojen karvat tai parta ja tietyt
kasvojen muodot voivat vahent&é suojaimen tehokkuutta. 8. Ald koskaan muuta tai muunna tété suojaimia. 9. Vain
kertakéyttdon! Ei huollettava. Heita pois kéytetty suojain kertakéyton jalkeen. 10. Pida suojaimet ndyttdpakkauksessa
suojattuna ja auringon valolta suojassa siihen asti, kun otat sen kayttoon.

Valmistaja/maahantuoja : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.
Vaatimustenmukaisuusvaatimus on saatavilla intemetsivulla: katso**.

KUVIEN/SYMBOLIEN MERKITYKSET: (a) Katso kéyttéjatiedot. (b) Silytyksen lampétila-ala. (c) Séilytyksen
suhteellinen maksimikosteus. (d) Viimeinen kayttopéiva. yyyy = vuosi; mm = kuukausi. (e) NR: Téma hengityssuojain
on tarkoitettu vain yhteen vuoroon (korkeintaan 8 tuntia) eika sité saa kéytta uudelleen. (f) D: Tama hengityssuojain
tayttaé vapaaehtoisen dolomiittitukostestin mukavampaa hengitysté varten.

MAGYAR : FELHASZNALASI UTASITAS

FONTOS: A szilard és folyékony aeroszolok (pl. Olajteknd) elleni EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009
jelzéssel ellatott 16gzokésztilékek harom kategéridba sorolhatok: FFP1, FFP2 vagy FFP3. Mielétt elolvasna az alabbi
tajékoztatot, ellendrizze, hogy a Iégz6-arcmaszk milyen osztélyba tartozik. Ez a kész(ilék dobozéra van rairva.
ALKALMAZAS: « FFP1: védelem a nem-mérgez6 szilard és cseppfolyés aeroszolok ellen (pl. olajkadok) amikor ezek
t6ménysége eléri a4 x OEL vagy 4 x WEL, [i.e. APF=4] szintet. « FFP2: védelem a nem-mérgez vagy kevéssé illetve
kdzepesen mérgez0 szilard és cseppfolyds aeroszolok ellen (pl. olajkoddk) amikor ezek toménysége eléri a 12 x OEL
vagy 10 x WEL, [i.e. APF=10] szintet. + FFP3: védelem a nem-mérgez6, kevéssé és kdzepesen mérgezé, illetve
ersen mérgezd szilard és cseppfolyds aeroszolok ellen (pl. olajkoddk) amikor ezek toménysége eléri az 50 x OEL
vagy 20 x WEL, [i.e. APF=20] szintet. *MEGJEGYZES : OEL = Foglalkoztatasi kitételhatar (Occupational Exposure
Limif). WEL = Munkahelyi Expozicié Hatarérték (Workplace Exposure Limif). APF = Kijelolt véddfaktor (Assigned
Protection Factor).

Hasznélat el6tt ellendrizze : alégz8 maszkot és alkatrészeit, sériilések, szakadasok, lyukak esetén NE
HASZNALJA, vegyen Ujat.

SZERELESI UTASITAS : 1. Helyezzék ujjaikat a Iégz6-maszk belsd oldalara. Az orcsipeszt forméazzak meg uijaikkal
az orr forméjéra. 2. Tartsak a maszkot az orr és sz4j elé, a fejszijakkal a kéz mogott. Hizzak a szij alsé részét a fejre,
és illesszék a nyak kéré. 3. Nyuijtsak meg a felsd fejszijat és hlizzak at a fejen, a fll folé rogzitve. 4. Mindkét kézzel,
formazzék az orészt az orr alakjéra, és allitsék a fejszijak feszességét, hogy a maszk, jdl illeszkedjen az arcra. 5. (a) A
1égz6-maszk teszteléséhez a kilégz8-szelep nélkil: mindkét tenyerét helyezze a 1égz6-maszkra és Iélegezzen ki
erBteliesen. (b) A légz6-maszk teszteléséhez kilégz6-szeleppel: mindkét tenyerét helyezze a légzé-maszkra és szivja
be erésen a levegdt. A 1égz6-maszkon beliil, negativ nyomast kell érezni. Amennyiben a levegé a maszk melletis
behatol, feszitsék meg jobban a légz6-maszk fejszijait. Szlikség esetén, a jobb illeszkedés érdekében, allitsak at a
fejszijakat. *MEGJEGYZES : Amennyiben a légzés nehézzé valik, a légzé-maszk megsériil vagy deformalodik, illetve
amaszk mar nem illeszkedik j6l az arcra, azonnal cseréljék le a maszkot. Ezen utasitasok szigorti betartasa, a 1gz6-
maszk biztonségos hasznalatanak a kulcsa.

FIGYELEM : 1. Az utasitasok mellézése, csokkentheti a légz6-maszk hatékonyséagat, és eredménye betegség vagy
halélis lehet. 2. Eqy megfelelden kivalasztott légz-maszk, lényeges az On egészségének a védelme érdekében. A
légz6-maszk alkalmazasa el6tt, kérje ki a munkavédelmi felels véleményét a szandékolt falhasznalas szempontjabdl
vald alkalmassag tekintetében. 3. Ez a termék, nem szolgaltat oxigént. Csak megfelelen szelléztetett helyeken
szabad hasznalni, ahol megfeleld mennyiségUi oxigén &ll rendelkezésre. Nem szabad a égz6-maszkot olyan helyeken
hasznalni, ahol az oxigén tménysége 19% alatt van. 4. Ne hasznéljék olyan helyeken, ahol a szennyez anyagok
téménysége veszélyes az egészségre vagy az életre. 5. Ne hasznaljak robbanékony légkérben. 6. Azonnal hagyjak
el amunkatertletet & menjenek ki a friss levegdre, amennyiben (a) a Iégzés nehézzé valik, illetve (b) széduilés vagy
egyéb kellemetien érzés fordul el6. 7. Az arcszdrzet, a szakall vagy bizonyos arcjellegzetességek, csokkenthetik a
légz6-maszk hatékonyséagat. 8. Ne modositsak semmiféleképpen ezt a légz6-maszkot. 9. Kizarolag egyszeri
hasznélatra. Nem igényel karbantartast. Egyszeri hasznélat utan, dobjak el a Iégzé-maszkot. 10. A légz6-maszkot,
tartsék tavol a napfény kozvetlen hatasatol.

Gyarto/Forgalmazo : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

A megfeleldségi nyilatkozat elérhetd a weboldalon: lasd **.

Piktogamok, szimbélumok jelentése : (a) Lasd hasznalati Utmutatot. (b) Tarolasi hémérsékleti feltételek. (c)
Maximum relativ nedvességtartalom tarolaskor. (d) Lejarati idd : yyyy=Ev, mm=Ho. (e) NR : Ez alégz6 maszk egy
miiszakra van korlatozva(max. 8 ¢ra) és nem hasznalhato Ujra. (f) D : A 1égz6 maszk atment a Dolomit teszten, a
sokkal kényelmesebb, komfortosabb hasznalatért, légzésért.

CECH : NAVOD K POUZITI

Dulezité : Respiracni masky s certifikétem EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 proti tuhym a kapalnym
aerosolim (napf. Olejové mihy) jsou zafazeny do jedné ze tfi kategorii: FFP1, FFP2 nebo FFP3. NeZ zacnete Cist
nasledujici informace, laskaveé zkontrolujte, do které kategorie respirator naleZi — kategorie je uvedena jak na obale, tak
na respiratoru.

POUZITI : « FFP1 : ochrana proti netoxickym pevnym a kapalnym aerosolim (napr.olejové kapénky) v koncentracich
do 4 x OEL nebo 4 x PEL, [tj. APF=4]. * FFP2 : ochrana proti netoxickym a méalo aZ stfedné toxickym pevnym a
kapalnym aerosolim (napf. olejové kapénky) v koncentraci do 12 x OEL nebo 10 x PEL, [fi. APF=10]. « FFP3:
ochrana proti netoxickym, malo aZ stfedné toxickym a vysoce toxickym pevnym a kapalnym aerosolim (napf. olejové
kapénky) v koncentraci do 50 x OEL nebo 20 x PEL, [tj. APF=20]. *Poznamka : OEL = Limit pracovni expozice. PEL =
pripustny expoziéni limit. APF = Uréeny ochranny faktor.

Zkontrolujte pred pouZitim: Pfed pouZitim provéfte zda na respiratoru, véetné vSech jeho soucasti nejsou diry, trhliny
nebo jing poskozeni. Pokud Zjistite jakékoli poskozeni NEPOUZIVEJTE jej a vezméte si novy respirator.

NAVOD K NASAZENi : 1. Viozte prsty dovnitf respiratoru. Ohnéte nosni svorku kolem prstii do tvaru nosu. 2. Masku
drzte v poloze pries nos i Usta, s ichytnymi paskami pfes ruku. Pretahnéte spodni ¢ast pasky pries hlavu a upevnéte za
krkem. 3. Napnéte a prietahnéte i homi ¢ast pasky pres hlavu a ponechejte nad usima. 4. Za pouZiti obou rukou
upravte nosni svorku kolem nosu a nastavte napéti homi i spodni Casti pasky, ktera tvori jeden celek, abyste docilli
dokonalého utésnéni. 5. (a) Zkouska nasazeni respiratoru bez vydechového ventilu : Zakryjte respirator obéma
rukama a diikladné vydechnéte. (b) Zkouska nasazeni respiratoru s vydechovym ventilem : Zakryjte respirator obéma
rukama a zostra se nadechnéte. Uvnitf respiratoru by mél byt pocitovan negativni tiak. Pokud citite proudit vzduch
kolem nosu, pritahnéte nosni ¢ést. Jestlize vzduch pronika kolem okrajt, pfizplsobte polohu pasek. *Poznamka :
Respirator okamzité vymérite, pokud pocitite dechové obtize, pokud je respirator poskozen &i prohnut nebo v pfipadg,
Ze nelze dosahnout vyhovujiciho nasazeni na oblicej. K bezpeénému pouzivani respiratoru je nezbytné peclivé
dodrzovani téchto pokynu.

v.20180626
UPOZORNENI : 1. Nedodrzeni véech pokyn(i a omezeni pouZii tohoto vyrobku mize snizit ochranny iginek
respirétoru a zpUsobit nemoc ¢i smrt. 2. K ochrané vaseho zdravi je nezbytné vybrat spravny respirator. Pred
pouzitim tohoto respiratoru konzultujte s hygienikem ¢i bezpe¢nostnim technikem, zda vyhovuje vasim potiebam. 3.
Tento vyrobek nezasobuije kyslikem. PouZivejte pouze v pfiméfené vétranych oblastech obsahujicich dostatek kysliku
k udrZeni Zivota. Neuzivejte tento respirator, je-li koncentrace kysliku pod 19%. 4. NepouZivejte, pokud koncentrace
znegistujicich latek bezprostfedné ohrozuje zdravi i Zivot. 5. NepouZivejte ve vybuSném prostedi. 6. Okamzité
opustte pracovni plochu a vyhledejte erstvy vzduch v priipadg, Ze (a) se dychani stava obtiznym, nebo (b) se dostavi
ZzAvraté &i jind nevolnost. 7. Ochranny Gcinek respiratoru mohou sniZit vousy nebo viasy na obliceji &i urcité vyrazné
rysy obliceje. 8. Respirator v Zzadném pfipadé nepozmériujte a neupravuite. 9. Ur€eno pouze na jedno pouziti. Neni
tfeba zadna Udrzba. Po pouziti respirator znehodnotte. 10. Ped pouzitim uchovaveite respiratory v plvodni krabici
chranéné pred pfimym sluneénim svétiem.

Vyrobce/dovozce : WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Prohléseni o shodé je k dispozici na webovych strankéch: viz ™.

Vyznam piktogramti / symbolii: (a) Ctéte instrukce pro uZivatele. (b) Rozsah teplot pro skladovani. (c) Maximaini
vihkost prostredi pfi skladovani. (d) Kone¢né datum Zivotnosti. yyyy = rok; mm =mésic. (e) NR: tento respirator nesmi
byt pouzivan déle nez jednu sménu (maximalné 8 hodin) a nesmi byt pouzivan opakované. (f) D: tento respirator
vyhovél voliteiné zkousce zanaSeni dolomitovym prachem pro komfortnéjsi dychani.

POLSKI : INSTRUKCJE UZYTKOWANIA

WAZNE INFORMACJE : Maski oddechowe posiadajace certyfikaty EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + At: 2009
przeciw aerozolom stalym i ptynnym (np. Mgty olejowe) sa klasyfikowane w jednej z trzech kategorii: FFP1, FFP2 lub
FFP3. Przed przeczytaniem ponizszych informacji prosimy sprawdzi¢ kategorie, do ktérej zalicza sie maska. Kategoria
jest zaznaczona na opakowaniu oraz na samej masce.

ZASTOSOWANIE : « FFP1 : ochrona przed nietoksycznymi aerozolami w stanie ptynnym lub statym (np. mgty
olejowe) w stezeniach do 4 x OEL lub 4 x WEL, [i.e. APF=4]. « FFP2 : ochrona przed nietoksycznymi, lub $rednio
toksycznymi aerozolami w stanie ptynnym lub statym (np. mgty olejowe) w stezeniach do 12 x OEL lub 10 x WEL, [ie.
APF=10]. « FFP3 : ochrona przed nietoksycznymi, $rednio lub wysoko toksycznymi aerozolami w stanie ptynnym lub
statym (np. mgty olejowe) w stezeniach do 50 x OEL lub 20 x WEL, [i.e. APF=20]. *UWAGI : OEL = Limit narazenia
zawodowego. WEL = Limit narazenia na stanowisku pracy. APF = Gwarantowany czynnik ochronny.

PRZED UZYCIEM: sprawdzié maske wiacznie z wszelkimi elementami wehodzacymi w jej skiad pod katem
wystepowania dziur, przedarc lub jakichkolwiek innych zniszczen. W razie wykrycia jakichkolwiek zniszczen NIE
UZYWAC! Nalezy wzig¢ nowa,

ZAKLADANIE : 1. Umiesci¢ palce wewnatrz maski. Zgia¢ zaczep nosowy aby stworzyt ksztalt nosa. 2. Trzymajac
maske nad nosem i ustami z paskami mocujacymi z tytu dioni przeciagna¢ dolng cze$¢ paska na d glowa i dopasowaé
naszyi. 3. Naciagna¢ gérny pasek na glowie powyzej uszu. 4. Aby zapewni¢ dobre uszczelnienie twarzy, uzywajac
obu rak uformowa¢ odpowiednio cze$¢ nosowa i wyregulowaé naciag dolnej i gérnej czesci paska mocujacego. 5. (a)
Sprawdzenie dopasowania maski bez zaworu wydechowego : Obja¢ maske diorimi robigc mocny wydech. (b)
Sprawdzenie dopasowania maski z zaworem wydechowym: Obja¢ maske dtorimi robigc mocny wdech. Wewnafrz
maski powinno powstac podcisnienie. Jezeli wokét nosa uchodzi powietrze, docisnac cze$¢ nosowa. Jezeli powietrze
uchodzi przez krawedzie maski, poprawi¢ pozycje maski oraz paski mocujace. *UWAGI : Jezeli oddychanie staje sie
trudne, maska ulegta uszkodzeniu, lub nie mozna utrzyma¢ prawidtowego dopasowania, nalezy natychmiast wymieni¢
maske nainna, Uwazne przestrzeganie powyzszych instrukcji stanowi wazny element bezpiecznego uzytkowania
masek.

PRZESTROGA : 1. Nieprzestrzeganie wszystkich instrukcji oraz ograniczen dotyczacych tego produktu moze
zmniejszy¢ skutecznos¢ filtrowania i prowadzi¢ do utraty zdrowia lub Zycia. 2. Dobrze dobrana maska filtrujaca
stanowi wazny element ochrony zdrowia. Przed uzyciem maski nalezy skonsultowat sie ze specjalista od spraw BHP.
3. Produkt nie jest zrodtem tlenu. UZywac tylko w odpowiednio wentylowanych pomieszczeniach zawierajacych tien w
iloci koniecznej do oddychania. Nie uzywa tego typu masek gdy stezenie tienu w powietrzu jest nizsze od 19%. 4.
Nie uzywac gdy stezenia zanieczyszczen sa grozne dla zdrowia lub Zycia. 5. Nie uzywa¢ przy obecnosci w powietrzu
mieszanek wybuchowych. 6. Opusci¢ miejsce pracy i wyj$¢ na $wieze powietrze jezeli (a) oddychanie staje sie trudne,
lub (b) wystepuje oszotomienie lub inne niepozadane skutki. 7. Zarost lub inne specyficzne cechy uksztattowania
twarzy moga zmniejsza¢ skuteczno$¢ dziatania maski. 8. Nie wolno w zaden sposob modyfikowac ani przerabia¢
masek. 9. Stosowa¢ jednorazowo. Nie wymaga obstugi technicznej. Po zuzyciu maske nalezy wyrzuci¢. 10. Maski
przeznaczone do uzycia przechowywaé w pojemniku nie narazonym na bezpoérednie $wiato stoneczne.

Producent / Importer : WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Deklaracja zgodnosci zamieszczona jest na stronie internetowej, patrz: **.

ZNACZENIE PIKTOGRAMOW / SYMBOLI : (a) Sprawdzié w instrukcji obstugi. (b) Zakres temperatur
magazynowania. (c) Maksymalny poziom wilgotnosci wzglednej przy magazynowaniu. (d) Okres waznosci: yyyy =
rok; mm = miesiac. (€) NR: czas uzytkowania tej maski ograniczony jest do jednej zmiany (maksymalnie 8 godzin).
Produkt jednorazowy, nie nalezy uzywa¢ ponownie. (f) D: ta maska pozytywnie przeszia nieobowiazkowy test
zatykania Dolomite dla bardziej swobodnego i komfortowego oddychania.

SLOVENSCINA: NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

POMEMBNO: Dihalne maske s certifikatom EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 proti trdnim in tekocim
aerosolom (npr. Oljni megli) se uvr&ajo v eno od treh kategorij: FFP1, FFP2 ali FFP3. Preden nadaljujete z branjem
navodil, preverite v katero kategorijo spada vaSa zascitna maska — ta podatek najdete na embalaZi in na maski.

UPORABA: - FFP1 : zaCita proti vdihavanju nestrupenih trdnih in tekocih aerosolov (kot je naftni plin), v primeru da
njihova koncentracija ne presega 4 x SVIali4 x NVI, [t.i. FNUZ=4]. « FFP2 : za¢ita proti vdihavanju nestrupenih
trdnih in tekocih aerosolov in aerosolov z nizko do srednjo stopnjo toksiénosti (kot je naftni plin), v primeru da njihova
koncentracija ne presega 12 x SVIali 10 x NV, [t.i. FNUP=10]. * FFP3 : za&¢ita proti vdihavanju nestrupenih trdnih in
tekocih aerosolov in aerosolov z nizko do srednjo ter visoko stopnjo toksicnosti (kot je naftni plin), v primeru da njihova
koncentracija ne presega 50 x SVI ali 20 x NVI, [t. i. APF=20]. *OPOMBA: SVI = Srednja vrednost izpostavijenosti.
NVI = Najvisja vrednost izpostavijenosti. FNUZ = Faktor nujne uporabe zascite.

PRED UPORABO PREVERITE : Masko in vse njene sestavne dele dobro preglejte, da odkrijete vse morebitne luknje,
raztrganine ali druge napake.

NOSENJE MASKE: 1. Prst postavite na notranjo stran maske. S prstom vnaprej oblikujte nosni predel za prileganje
maske. 2. Masko si pridrZite na nosu in ustih, vrvice imejte zataknjene na hrbtni strani vase dlani ; spodnjo elastiko si
poveznite za glavo ter si jo zataknite za vrat. 3. Zgomjo elastiko potegnite za glavo in si jo zataknite za uSesa. 4. S
pomogjo obeh rok oblikuite in pritisnite na nosni predel maske, tako da se ta popolnoma prilagodi obliki vaSega nosu ter
si ponastavite elastike, da masko ¢vrsto drZijo ob vas obraz. 5. (a) Za testiranje modela brez ventila: z obema dlanema
si v obliki Skoljke pritisnite na masko in mo¢no izdihnite. (b) Za testiranje modela z ventilom: z obema dlanema si v
obliki $koljke pritisnite na masko in moéno vdihnite. Pritisk zraka morate éutiti znotraj maske. Ce okoli nosu &utite
krozenje zraka, si mo&neje nastavite predel okoli ogi in nosu. Ce zrak uhaja ob robovih maske, si ponastavite elastine
vivice.

*OPOMBA: Ce postane dihanje oteZeno ali je maska poskodovana ali deformirana, ali &e si maske ne morete praviino
nastaviti na va$ obraz, jo takoj zamenjajte. Za zagotavijanje vamosti med noSenjem maske je nujno dosledno
upoStevanje teh navodil.



OPOZORILO: 1.V primeru neupostevanja navodil in omejitev za ta izdelek tvegate nepravilno delovanje zascitne
maske in s tem ogroZate svoje zdravje oziroma svoje Ziviienje. 2. Za vaSe zdravie je kljuénega pomena, da izberete
zalitno masko, ki ustreza vasim potrebam. Pred uporabo zaS¢itne maske se posvetuite z zdravnikom spec. medicine
dela oziroma z odgovomo osebo za zagotavijanje vamosti na delovnem mestu, da boste izbrali masko, ki bo ustrezala
va$emu namenu. 3. Ta maska ne zagotavija kisika. Uporabljajte jo samo v prostorih, ki so pravilno prezragevani ter
vsebujejo dovolj kisika. Maske ne uporabljajte, Ce je delez kisika manjsi od 17 %. 4. Maske ne uporabljaite, ¢e je delez
strupenih snovi v zraku nevaren za vase zdravje ali vase Zivijenje 5. Maske ne uporabljajte v eksplozivnem okolju. 6.
Zapustite delovno mesto in pojdite na sveZ zrak, ¢e (a) imate tezave z dihanjem, ali (b) imate vrtoglavico ali druge
tezave. 7. Brada ali druge morfoloske znagilnosti na obrazu lahko zmanj$ajo uginkovitost zas¢itne maske. 8. Zas¢itne
maske nikakor ne spreminjajte ali oblikujte po svoje. 9. Spostujte pravilo o enkratni uporabi. Ni potrebno vzdrzevanje.
Masko zavrzite po enkratni uporabi. 10. Dihalno masko hranite v embalazi na vamem pred sonénimi zarki vse do
uporabe. 11. Ta izdelek lahko uporabljate najvec 8 ur; vendar popolnoma natancnega ¢asa varne uporabe ni mogoce
dologiti, saj je ta odvisen od razliénih dejavnikov: stopnje viaznosti, stopnje koncentracije aerosolov, dihanja uporabnika
in posledic uporabe na delovnem mestu ... Konéni uporabnik in ne proizvajalec nosi odgovornost, da presodi ali
izdelek ustreza predvidenemu namenu. Maska ne bo ucinkovito za3¢itila uporabnika, Ce je ta ne nosi dosledno v
skladu z navodili in pravili.

Proizvajalec/Uvoznik: WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Izjava o skladnosti je na voljo na spletni strani: glej **.

POMEN SLIKOVNIH ZNAKOV/SIMBOLOV: (a) Preberite prospekt. (b) Temperaturna lestvica za shranjevanje. (c)
Najvi§ja relativna viaznost za pogoje shranjevanja. (d) Rok uporabe yyyy= leto, mm= mesec. (€) NR : ta maska je
namenjena za enkratno uporabo (za najve¢ 8 ur uporabe) in se je ne sme ponovno uporabljati. (f) D: maska je bila
testirana za delez delcev v zraku za ¢im bolj ugoden obCutek dihanja med njeno uporabo.

BBbJITAPCKM E3UK: PBKOBOLICTBO 3A YITOTPEBA

BAXHO: [uxarenHute macku cbe ceptucmkar EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 cpely TBbpav 1
TEYHM aepo3onu (Hanp. Macnexn Mbrmin) ca knacudmumpanm B enHa ot Tpute kateropum: FFP1, FFP2 unn FFP3.
Mpeaw fa npoveTeTe NOMeCTeHaTa Mo-AoMy WHGOPMALWS, MOMs, MpoBepeTe KbM KOSt KaTeropus MpuHaanexu
BalLlaTa AuxaTerniHa Macka — Tasi MHopMaLys € CrioMeHaTa Ha OnakoBKaTa 1 Ha Mackara.

NPUNOXEHWA: « FFP1: 3awuTa OT HETOKCUYHW TBBPAV M TEYH aepo3oni (Hanp. MacrnieHa Mbima) B CryJauTe,
KOraTo KOHLeHTpaLmsiTa He Haasmwasa 4 X VME wnn 4 x VLE [r.e. APF = 4]. « FEP2: 3awLyTa 0T HETOKCUYHW TBbpan
1 TEYHW @EPO30NM (HANp. MacrieHa MbiTia) U CPELLY HEpasMoroKeHNe, MPUYMHEHO OT TOKCUYHOCT CPEaHa CTEMEH, B
CryyauTe, Korato KOHLHTpaumsaTa He Hageuwasa 12 x VME wnm 10 x VLE [r.e. APF = 10]. « FFP3: sawwra ot
HETOKCUYHM TBBPOM W TEYHU aepo3onM (Hamp. MacrieHa MbiTia) W CPeLly HepasnoroxeHue, MPUYMHEHO OT
TOKCYHOCT CpeaHa 30 BIICOKA CTEMeH, B CyyauTe, KoraTo koHLeHTpaumaTa goctura 50 x VME wnm 20 x VLE [re.
APF = 20]. *3ABENEXKA: VME = cpenHa cToiHoCT Ha uanaraHe. VME = rpaHn4Ha CTOHOCT Ha uanaraHe. APF =
[MpynucaH 3aLuyTeH aktop.

NPOBEPKA MPEN YNOTPEBA: Ornefjalite Mackata, BKrl. BCUYKUTE 11 KOMMOHEHTY, 3a EBEHTYaIHO Haruuve Ha
DYk, PasKbCBAHIS UMW AECEKTH.

HOCEHE HA MACKATA: 1. MoctaBeTe npbCTa Cy OT BbTpeLUHaTa CTpaHa Ha Mackara. Heka yactTa 3a Hoc aa
TierHe OKoro NpbCTa, 3a Aa MoAroTeUTe dhopmMara i 3a NocTaBsiHe Ha Hoca. 2. Mpy duKevpaHm NO3ULMKM Ha MackaTa
BbPXy HOCa 1 yCTaTa 1 NPy OMbHATM OKOMO OMaKOTO Ha PbkaTa (UKCUPALLM NACTULM: OTbHETE AOMHUS NacTUK Hap,

rnaBara v ro noctaBeTe 3aj Bpara. 3. OmbHete TOPHUA NACTWK 1 1o NOCTaBETE 3af [Masara, Haf HUBOTO Ha yLIUTE. 4.

C nomoLyta Ha ABeTe cu pblie, opopMeTe YacTTa 3a HOC, AOKaTO He Mpveme (hopmata Ha HOCa, Kakto M
perynupaiiTe ObHa Ha FopHIS 1 JOMEH NacTuLm, 3a Aa

npunerHat Aobpe Ha nuueto. 5. (a) 3a Aa wanpobeate mopena 6e3 knanaH: Moctasete ABeTe Cv pblie BbPXY
Mackara, noemaku qpopmara i, 1 uaanwaiite gunboko. (6) 3a aa usnpobeare mMozena c knanaH: MocTasete Aete
C/ pbLie BbPXy Mackata v BavLuaite Abnboko. Tpsibea fa nodyBCTBaTe OTPULIATENHO HamnsiraHe BbB BbTPELUHOCTTa
Ha MackaTa. Ako Bb3ayXbT LIMPKyNpa OKOMO HOCa BU, YMITBTHETE MackaTa B YacTTa il 3a Hoc. [pu uatudaHe Ha
Bb3/lyX OT KpawLyaTa Ha Mackara, peryrupaiTe nosvLysiTa Ha nactuupTe.

*3ABENEXKA: Ako AulwaHeTo BW Ce 3aTpyOHM WM ako Mackata e roBpedeHa v aecopmupaHa, U ako
mackaTa He MOxe [ja Ce NONOXU NpaBUiHO BbPXY JILIETO B, CMEHeTe 51 He3abaBHO. Ak LLie HOCUTE MackaTa e
BaXHO CTPVKTHO A Cria3BaTe Tesi MHCTPYKLM 3a LiennTe Ha GesonacHocTTa.

NPEAYNPEXAEHWA: 1. Ao He cnassate BCWYKM WHCTPYKLMM W OMPaHWYEHMs, Kacaely To3u NpoaykT, Bue
puckyBaTe fia NpenoTBpaTvTe MPaBUIHOTO (PyHKLMOHMPAHE Ha uUXaTerHata Macka U [a U3NOKUTE Ha OMacHOCT
30paBeTo W J0pM X1BOTa Ci. 2. ABCOMIOTHO 3a[bIMKUTENHO 3a BaLLETO 3apaBe e Aa 13bepeTe AvxaTenHa macka,
KOSTO € MpurogeHa 3a Hywaute BW. [Mpeoy fa w3nonseate Tasu AuxatenHa Macka, KOHCYMTUpaiiTe ce ¢
MeIVLMHCKS CrieLManieT Ha BalweTo paboTHO MSICTO UM C OTTOBOPHUKA Mo BesonacHocT Ha Tpyada, 3a fia ce
YBEpUTE, Y€ [VXaTenHaTa Macka pabotu cbobpasHo NpedHasHaueHneTo cu. 3. Tasu Macka He nosasa KUCropog.
V3nonasaitte camo B [0Gpe NPOBETPEH MOMELLIEHNS, KOUTO ChbpXaT AOCTATbYHO Kucnopod. He wanonssaiite
TasW Macka, ako CbAbPKaHNETO B M3TOMHIKA HA KUCTOPOZ € Mo-Marko oT 17%. 4. He u3non3gaiiTe, ako U3TONHUKBT
Ha TOKCUYHY MIPOZLYKTY NPELICTaBMNsiBa HEMOCPELCTBEHA 3anraxa 3a 30paBeTo Nk xvBoTa BU. 5. He nanonasaifte B
niecHo 3ananuma cpepa. 6. HanycHete paBOTHOTO v MSICTO W M3nesTe Ha CBEX Bb3fyX, ako (a) cpelyate
3aTpy[AHeHst npy aviwaxe, i (6) yeeluaTe CBETOBBPTEX N Apym npobnemu. 7. Bpaaara, kakto 1 HAKoW Apyr
MOPCONOMMYHY YEPT Ha NULIETO & Bb3MOXHO Aa HaMansT e kacHOCTTa Ha To3u AuxarenHa mMacka. 8. Hikora He
npenpaBsiiTe JUxaTenHata Macka Mo KakbBTO M Ja Ouno HaumH. 9. MpugbpxaifTe ce KbM MpuHUMNA Ha
efiHokpaTHaTa yrotpeba. He e Heobxoauma Hukaksa noaapbXka. XBbpriete Mackata Crefl MpBOoTO U eMHCTBEHO
nonseaHe. 10. CbxpaHsiBaiiTe ayXxaTenHuTe Mackv OMakoBaHU W Janey OT CITbHYeBa CBETIMHA [I0 MOMEHTA Ha
u3nonasaeTo M. 11. Toan npoaykT He G1Ba Aa ce Nonasa 3a nepuop No-gbiTbr oT 8 Yaca. Burpex ToBa, Tpsbea
[a Ce uMa Npefaua, Ye TOYHOTO BpEMETpaeHe He MOXE [ Ce ONpenerni NPeL3Ho 1 3aBUCK OT peayLia thakTopu:
HMBOTO Ha BMakHOCT, HMBOTO Ha KOHLIEHTPALMS Ha aepos3ona, AVLLIaHETO Ha NonasaTens W TpydoeMKoCTTa Ha
U3BbpLUBaHaTa paboTa... CriefloBaTenHo, OTTOBOPHOCT Ha MON3BaTeNs, a He Ha MPOV3BOAUTENS, € [ia orpenenu
[Janu mpogykTbT e MpurofeH 3a pabota no npepHasHaueHve. Mackata e sawmTaBa edvkacHo, camo ako
[DEACTBITENHO € HOCEHa MO MPaBUITHIAS Ha4VH.

Mpowussoguten/BHocuten: WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

[lexnapauvsita 3a CbOTBETCTBYE € OCTLINHA Ha Yeb caliTa: BIbkTe **.

3HAYEHWE HA MUKTOrPAMUTE/CUMBOIUTE: (a) Mpernepaiite npeaynpeautentus Haamc. (6) AuanasoH Ha
TeMnepaTypara 3a ChxpaHeHe. (B) MakcvMarnHa OTHOCUTENHA BNakHOCT MO OTHOLLIEHIE Ha YCTIoBUSTa 3a
CbXpaHeHve. () [lata Ha uaTudaHe Ha cpoka Ha rofHOCT: ITIT= roAvHa, MM= MeceL), (A) BaxHo: Taav Macka e
npe[iHa3HaueHa 3a eHOKpaTHa yroTpeba (kaTo crieasa aa ce Hocv MakcuMyM 8 Yaca) v He Tpsibsa Aia ce norsea
NOBTOPHO. (€) Tasn Macka e npemiHara He3afbIKUTENHIS TECT C MpaXx OT JONOMUTY C LiEN OCUTypsiBaHe Ha TpaeH
[JyxareneH KoMcopT.

CROATO: NACIN UPORABE

VAZNO: Materijali za zastitu dignih putova certificiranin EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1:
2009 protiv krutih i teku¢ih aerosola (npr. Uljnih mjeSavina) klasificiraju se u jednu od tri
kategorije: FFP1, FFP2 ili FFP3. Prije nego procitate sliedec¢e informacije, molimo da provjerite
kojoj kategoriji pripada vasa maska - informacija se nalazi na ambalazi i na samoj maski.
PRIMJENA: ( FFP1: za zastitu od krutih i tekucih netoksi¢nih aerosola (npr. uljine magle), u
slu¢aju koncentracija do 4 x VME ili 4 x VLE, [i.e. APF=4]. ( FFP2: za zastitu od krutih i tekuc¢ih
netoksi¢nih ili malo do srednje toksi¢nih aerosola (npr. uljne magle), u slu¢aju koncentracija do

12x VME ili 10 x VLE, [i.e. APF=10]. ( FFP3: za zastitu od krutih i tekucih netoksi¢nih ili malo
do srednje toksiénih kao i visoko toksi¢nih aerosola (npr. uline magle), u slu¢aju koncentracija
do 50 x VME ili 20 x VLE, [i.e. APF=20].. *NAPOMENA: VME = srednja vrijednost izlaganja.
VLE = grani¢na vrijednost izlaganja. APF = dodijeljeni faktor zastite.

PROVJERE PRIJE UPORABE: Izvrsite pazljivu kontrolu maske, te svih njezinih sastavnih
dijelova, kako biste otkrili eventualne rupe, poderotine ili pohabane dijelove.

KAKO STAVITI ZASTITNU MASKU: 1. Stavite prst u masku. Savite duzicu za nos oko prsta
kako biste oblikovali sjediste za nos. 2. Drze¢i masku na nosu i ustima, te zaptivnim vezicama
oko tijela ruke: povucite donju elastiénu trakicu iznad glave i postavite je iza vrata. 3. Povucite
gornju elasti¢nu trakicu i postavite je iza glave, iznad usiju. 4. Rukama savite duZicu za nos
kako biste je prilagodili obliku nosa te podesite zategnutost elasti¢nih trakica, gornju i donju, radi
pravilnog zaptivanja na licu. 5. (a) Za testiranje modela bez ventila: Ruke u obliku Skoljke
postavite na masku i snazno izdahnite. (b) Za testiranje modela s ventilom: Ruke u obliku
Skoljke postavite na masku i snazno udahnite. Unutar maske morate osjetiti negativan pritisak.
Ukoliko oko nosa osjetite cirkulaciju zraka, stegnite steza¢ nosa. Ako iz rubova maske izlazi
zrak, podesite polozaj remena.

*NAPOMENA: U slu¢aju da je disanje otezano, odnosno kada je maska ostecena ili
deformirana, ili ju je nemoguce ispravno priévrstiti na lice, treba je odmah zamijeniti. Vrlo je
vazno strogo se pridrzavati uputa kako bi se zajamgila sigurnost pri nosenju zastitne maske.

UPOZORENJA: 1. U slu¢aju nepridrzavanja uputa i naznacenih ograni¢enja za ovaj proizvod,
riskirate da zastitha maska ne funkcionira pravilno te dovodite u opasnost vlastito zdravlje i
vlastiti Zivot. 2. Za o¢uvanje vaSeg zdravlja, apsolutno je potrebno odabrati zastitnu masku
koja ée najbolje odgovarati vasim potrebama. Prije uporabe ove maske, molimo da konzultirate
lijie¢nika medicine rada ili odgovornu osobu za sigurnost na radnom mijestu, kako biste bili
sigurni da je odabrana zastitna maska prikladna za predvidenu uporabu. 3. Ova maska ne daje
kisik. Molimo da je koristite isklju¢ivo u pravilno prozrageni prostorima i koji sadrze dovoljnu
koli¢inu kisika. Molimo da tu masku ne koristite u sluc¢aju da je sadrzaj kisika ispod 17%. 4.
Koristite masku samo u slu¢aju da sadrzaj toksicnih proizvoda predstavija neposrednu
opashost za vase zdravlje ili vas Zivot. 5. Ne koristite je u slu¢aju eksplozivnih atmosfera. 6.
Trebate napustiti radno mjesto i iza¢i na otvoreni zrak u slu¢aju kada primijetite da (a) vam je
disanje otezano ili (b) imate vrtoglavicu ili druge slabosti. 7. Brada ili posebni morfoloski oblici
na licu mogli bi smanijiti efikasnost zastitne maske. 8. Nemojte nikada izvrsiti nikakve preinake
na zastitnoj maski. 9. Pridrzavajte se principa jednokratne uporabe maske. Nije potrebno
nikakvo odrzavanje. Odbacite masku nakon jednokratne uporabe. 10. Zastitne maske Cuvaijte
u njihovoj ambalaZi zaklonjene od izravnog suncevog svjetla sve do trenutka njihove uporabe.
11. Ovaj proizvod ne smije se koristiti viSe od 8 sati. Ipak naglasavamo da nije moguce precizno
odrediti njegovu to¢nu trajnost, koja ovisi od raznolikih ¢&imbenika: stope viaznosti, stope
koncentracije aerosola, disanja korisnika i tezine obavlienog posla... Krajnji je korisnik stoga, a
ne proizvodac, taj koji ¢e odrediti je li proizvod prikladan predvidenoj uporabi. Zastitha maska ¢e
imati zastitnu funkciju jedino ako je stvarno stavljena na ispravan nacin.

Proizvodac/Uvoznik: WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Izjava o sukladnosti dostupna je na mreznoj stranici : vidi **.

ZNACENJE PIKTOGRAMA/SIMBOLA: (a) Progitajte informativnu uputu. (b) Raspon
temperature skladistenja. (c) Maksimalna relativna viaznost u skladisnim uvjetima. (d) Krajnji
datum uporabe yyyy= godina, mm= mjesec. (€) NAPOMENA: ova zastitha maska je
zamisliena za jednokratnu uporabu (moZe se nositi najviSe 8 sati) i ne smije se ponovno
upotrijebiti. (f) D: ova zastitna maska je prosla neobavezno testiranje Dolomite za udobnije
disanje.

EESTI: KASUTUSJUHEND

TAHTIS: Tahkete ja vedelate aerosoolide (nt Sliveskid) sertiftseeritud EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009
hingamismaskid on klassifitseeritud tihte kolmest kategooriast: FFP1, FFP2 véi FFP3. Enne alljargneva teabe lugemist
kontrollige, millisesse kategooriasse teie respiraator kuulub - see on mérgitud nii pakendile kui ka respiraatorile endale.
KASUTUSALA: « FFP1: kaitse kuni 4 x KKV vdi 4 x KPV kontsentratsiooniga [st APF=4] mittemiirgiste tahkete ja
vedelate aerosoolide (néiteks dliudu) eest. « FFP2: kaitse kuni 12 x KKV vdi 10 x KPV kontsentratsiooniga [st APF=10]
mittemiirgiste ja ndrgalt kuni keskmiselt miirgiste tahkete ja vedelate aerosoolide (néiteks 6liudu) eest. « FFP3: kaitse
kuni 50 x KKV v6i 20 x KPV kontsentratsiooniga [st APF=20] mittemirgiste, ndrgalt kuni keskmiselt miirgiste ning véga
miirgiste tahkete ja vedelate aerosoolide (néiteks dliudu) eest. *MARKUS: KKV = keskmine kokkupuutevaartus. KPV
= kokkupuute piirvaértus. APF = maaratud kaitsefaktor (Assigned Protection Factor).

ENNE KASUTAMIST KONTROLLIDA: Uurige respiraatorit, sh kdiki selle osi, et tuvastada véimalikud augud,
rebendid voi seisukorra halvenemine.

RESPIRAATORI KANDMINE: 1. Pange Uks sdrm respiraatori sisse. Painutage ninaklambrit sdrme timber, et see
votaks ninale sobiva kuju. 2. Hoides respiraatorit nina ja suu kohal paigas ja kinnituspaelu timber kdeselja, tdmmake
alumine pael Ule pea kaela taha. 3. Témmake tilemine pael kuklale kérvadest kdrgemale. 4. Vajutage ninaklamber
mdlema kéega nina kuju jargi ja reguleerige Ulemise ja alumise kummipaela pinget, kuni need hoiavad respiraatorit
otse vastu nagu. 5. (a) lima ventiilita mudeli kontrollimine: pange peod vastu respiraatorit ja hingake siigavalt véla. (b)
Ventiiliga mudeli kontrollimine: pange peod vastu respiraatorit ja hingake stigavalt sisse. Peab olema tunda, et
respiraatori sees rohk langeb. Kui nina juures on tunda dhuvoolu, pigistage ninaklamber tugevamalt kinni. Kui
respiraatori aartest lekib 6hku, reguleerige paelte asendit.

*MARKUS: kui on raske hingata, kui respiraator on kahjustatud véi deformeerunud véi kui seda pole vaimalik
korralikult vastu n&gu seada, vahetage see otsekohe Vélja. Et teie julgeolek respiraatori kandmise ajal oleks tagatud,
tuleb neid juhiseid rangelt jérgida.

ETTEVAATUST! 1. Kui kéiki selle tootega seotud juhiseid ja piiranguid ei jargita, tekib oht, et respiraator ei
funktsioneeri korralikult, mis voib seada ohtu teie tervise véi koguni elu. 2. Teie tervise huvides on tingimata vaja, et
valiksite oma vajadustele vastava respiraatori. Enne selle respiraatori kasutamist konsulteerige td6tervishoiuarsti vai
t6Gohutuse eest vastutava isikuga, tagamaks, et respiraator téidaks Ulesannet, mille jaoks te kavatsete seda kasutada.
3. See respiraator i anna hapnikku. Kasutage seda ainult korralikult Shutatud ruumides, kus on piisavalt hapnikku.
Arge kasutage seda respiraatorit, kui hapnikusisaldus on alla 17%. 4. Arge kasutage, kui mirgiste ainete sisaldus
ohustab vahetult teie elu véi tervist. 5. Arge kasutage plahvatusohtiikus keskkonnas. 6. Lahkuge tdkohalt ja minge
vérske Ghu kétte, kui (a) teil on raske hingata voi kui (b) tunnete peap&éritust vi muud ahistust. 7.Habe ja teatavad
néojooned vdivad selle respiraatori tohusust vahendada. 8. Arge tehke respiraatori kallal mingisuguseid muudatusi. 9.
Téitke (ihekordse kasutamise nduet. Hooldus ei ole vajalik. Visake respiraator parast Gihekordset kasutamist minema.
10. Hoidke respiraatoreid kuni kasutamiseni pakendis péikesekiirguse eest varjatud kohas. 11. Seda toodet i tohi
kasutada kauem kui 8 tundi; siiski on arvestatud, et tapset aega ei pruugi olla véimalik kindlaks méérata ja et see sdltub
paljudest teguritest: niiskusest, aerosooli kontsentratsiooniastmest, kasutaja hingamisest ja tehtava t66 raskusest.
Seega jadb otsustamine, kas toode sobib kavandatud otstarbeks, [dppkasutaja, mitte tootja vastutusse. Respiraator
pakub t6husat kaitset ainult siis, kui seda tbepoolest korralikult kantakse.

Tootja/lmportija: WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.
Vastavusdeklaratsiooni leiate veebilehelt: **.

PIKTOGRAMMIDE/SUMBOLITE SELETEUS: (a) Tutvuge teabelehega. (b) Ladustamiseks sobiv
temperatuurivahemik. (c) Ladustamistingimusteks lubatav maksimaalne suhteline Shuniiskus. (d) Kasutusaja
18pptahtpaev: yyyy= aasta, mm= kuu. () NB: see respiraator on mdeldud ihekordseks kasutamiseks (maksimaalselt
kaheksatunniseks kandmiseks) ning seda ei tohi uuesti kasutada. (f) D: respiraator on labinud fakultatiivse
dolomiidikatse, et saavutada suurem hingamismugavus.

LATVISKI: LIETOSANAS PAMACIBA

SVARIGI: ElpoSanas maskas, kas sertificgtas EPI (ES) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 attiectba
pret cietajiem un Skidrajiem aerosoliem (pieméram, ellas miglas), klasificé viena no trim kategorijam:
FFP1, FFP2 vai FFP3. Pirms sekojosas informacijas lasiSanas, lidzu, parbaudiet, kurai kategorijai §1
maska atbilst — informacija noradita uz iepakojuma un uz pasas maskas.

PIELIETOJUMS: - FFPI: aizsardzibai pret netoksiskiem aerosoliem cieta un $kidra veida (piem., ellas
izgarojumiem) gadijuma, ja koncentracija neparsniedz 4 x VEL vai 4 x AER, [piem., APF =4]. « FFP2:
aizsardzibai pret netoksiskiem un maz Iidz vidgji toksiskiem aerosoliem cieta un $kidra veida (piem., ellas
izgarojumiem) gadijuma, ja koncentracija neparsniedz 12 x VEL vai 10 x AER, [piem., APF =10]. *
FFP3: aizsardzibai pret netoksiskiem un maz lidz vidgji toksiskiem un paaugstinata toksiskuma
aerosoliem cieta un Skidra veida (piem., ellas izgarojumiem) gadijuma, ja koncentracija neparsniedz 50 x
VEL vai 20 x AER, [piem., APF =20]. *PIEZIME: VEL = vidgjais ekspozicijas limenis. AER =
arodekspozicijas robezvertiba. PAF = pieSkirtais aizsardzibas faktors.

PIRMS LIETOSANAS PARBAUDIT: Riipigi parbaudiet masku un visas tas sastavdalas, vai netiek
konstateti caurumi, bojajumi vai nolietotas dalas.

KA UZLIKT MASKU: 1. Novietojiet pirkstu maskas iekSpusg. Parlociet deguna skavu par pirkstu, lai
izveidotu deguna zonu. 2. Turot masku par degunu un muti, ar siksninam ap plaukstu, parvelciet apaksgjo
elastigo siksninu pari galvai un novietojiet to zem pakausa. 3. Pavelciet augsgjo siksninu un aplieciet to ap
galvu virs ausim. 4. Nolociet deguna skavu ar pirkstiem, lai ta pielagotos deguna formai un noregulgjiet
augsejas un apaksgjas siksninas stingrumu, lai tas &rti nofiksétu masku uz sejas. 5. (a) Lai parbauditu
modeli bez varsta: novietojiet rokas uz maskas un strauji izelpojiet. (b) Lai parbauditu modeli ar varstu:
novietojiet rokas uz maskas un strauji ieelpojiet. Maskas iekSien€ jasajit negativs spiediens. Ja ap degunu
sajiitat gaisa plismu, saspiediet deguna Klipsi. Ja pa maskas malam pliist ara gaiss, noregul&jiet siksninu
poziciju.

*PIEZIME: Gadijuma, ja elpoSana k|iist apgriitinata vai maska tiek sabojata vai deform@ta, vai to nav

stkumos, lai garant&tu dro$tbu maskas valkaSanas laika.

BRIDINAJUMS: 1. Gadijuma, ja netiek ieverotas instrukcijas un ierobeZojumi attieciba uz $o
izstradajumu, rodas risks, ka maskas pareiza funkciongSana varétu tikt traucéta un var draudét briesmas
veselibai un dzivibai. 2. Lai pasargatu savu veselibu, ir loti bitiski izvEleties tadu masku, kas vislabak
atbilst jlisu vajadzibam. Pirms $1s maskas lietoSanas konsult€jieties ar arodarstu vai atbildigo par drosibu
darba vietd, lai parliecinatos, ka attieciga maska ir vispiemerotaka paredz&tajam izmantoSanas mérkim. 3.
daudzumu. Liidzu, neizmantojiet So masku gadijuma, ja skabekla koncentracija ir zemaka par 17%. 4.
Izmantojiet masku vienigi tada gadijuma, ja toksisko produktu koncentracija rada tieSas briesmas jiisu
veselibai vai dzivibai. 5. Nelietojiet to spradzienbistama vidé. 6. Pametiet darba vietu un dodieties ara
gadijuma, ja (a) ja elpoSana klTst apgriitinata (b) rodas slikta diia vai citas sliktas sajitas. 7. Barda un
noteikta sejas morfologija var mazinat maskas efektivitati. 8. Nekad un nekada veida neparveidojiet
masku. 9. Ieverojiet, ka T ir vienreiz&jas lietoSanas maska. Tai nav nepiecieSama apkope. Péc
vienreizgjas lietoSanas masku izmetiet. 10. Uzglabajiet maskas sava iepakojuma un nepaklaujiet tas tieSu
saules staru iedarbibai Iidz to lieto¥anas bridim. 11. Sis izstradajums nav lietojams ilgak par 8 stundam.
Tomer japiezimg, ka nav iesp&jams precizi noteikt ilgumu, jo tas atkarigs no dazadiem faktoriem: mitruma
limena, aerosola koncentracijas, lietotaja elpoSanas Tpatnibam un darama darba smaguma. .. Tapéc tas, vai
§7 maska ir deriga paredzétajai lietoSanai, ir vienigi gala lietotdja un nevis ra¥otaja zina. Sai maskai ir
vienigi aizsardzibas funkcija, turklat, ar nosacfjumu, ka ta tiek lietota pareizi.

Razots/Importetajs: WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Atbilstibas deklaracija ir pieejama timekla vietng: skatit **.

PIKTOGRAMMU/SIMBOLU NOZIME: (a) Skat. informacijas lapu. (b) Uzglabasanas temperatiiras
amplitiida. (c) Maksimalais relativa mitruma Iimenis uzglabajot. (d) Deriguma termins yyyy = gads, mm
= meénesis. (e) NB: §1 maska paredz&ta vienreizgjai lietoSanai (var tikt lietota maksimali 8 stundas), un ta
nav atkartoti lietojama. (f) D: §T maska iztur&jusi fakultativo dolomita testu attieciba uz lielaku elpoSanas
komfortu.

NAUDOJIMO BUDAS

SVARBU: Kietos ir skystos aerozoliy (pvz., Alyvos riko) EPI (ES) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 kvépavimo
kaukés klasifikuojamos vienoje is triju kategorijy: FFP1, FFP2 arba FFP3. Prie$ skaitydami toliau, patikrinkite, kuriai
kategorijai priklauso Jaisy respiratorius — §i informacija yra nurodyta ant pakuotés ir ant kaukés.

PANAUDOJIMAS: « FFP1 : apsauga nuo nenuodingy kietujy ir skystujy daleliy — aerozoliy (pvz., tepaly gary), 4 x
VME ar 4 x VLE, [tai reiSkia APF=4] koncentracijos atveju. « FFP2 : apsauga nuo nenuodingy ir silpno ar vidutinio
nuodingumo kietuju ir skystujy daleliy — aerozoliy (pvz., tepaly gary), 12 x VME ar 10 x VLE, [tai reiSkia APF=10]
koncentracijos atveju. « FFP3 : apsauga nuo nenuodingy, silpno ar vidutinio nuodingumo ir labai nuodingy kietujy ir
skystujy daleliy — aerozoliy (pvz., tepaly gary), 50 x VME ou 20 x VLE, [tai rei$kia APF=20] koncentracijos atveju.
*PASTABA: VME = Vidutiné pasiskirstymo verté. VLE = Pasiskirstymo ribos verté. APF = Paskirtos apsaugos
parametras.

PRIES NAUDOJIMA PATIKRINTI: Aticiai apzidrékite kauke ir visas jos sudedamasias dalis, kad pastebétuméte
visas galimas skyles, trtkimus arba iSdilimus.

KAUKES DEVEJIMAS: 1. [kiskite pirsta j kaukés vidy, Suformuokite nosies atsikisima aplink pirita, kad bty galima
istatyti nosj. 2. Uzdékite kauke ant nosies ir burnos, prilaikymo juostas laikykite ant plaStaky iSoriniy pusiy; traukite
apating guma per galvos virSy ir uzdékite uz kaklo. 3. Traukite virSuting guma ir uzdékite ja uz savo galvos aukSciau
ausy. 4. Su abiejomis rankomis pataisykite nosies atsikisima taip, kad jis jgauty nosies forma ir sureguliuokite
virSutinés ir apatinés gumy tempima taip, kad jos tinkamai laikyty kauke ant veido. 5. (a) Norint iSbandyti modelj be
voztuvo: uzdékite abi rankas ant kaukés kevalo ir labai stipriai iSkvépkite. (b) Norint iSbandyti modelj su voztuvu:
uzdékite abi rankas ant kaukés kevalo ir stipriai jkvépkite. Jus kaukés viduje turite jausti neigiama spaudima . Jeigu
oras cirkuliuoja aplink Jusy nosj, prispauskite nosies atsikisima. Jeigu oras iSeina pro kaukés krastus, pataisykite juosty
padéf.

*Pastaba: Kai pasidarys sunku kvépuoti arba kauké bus sugadinta ar deformuota, arba kauké negalés biti gerai
pritvirtinta prie Jasy veido, tuoj pat jg pakeiskite. Bitina grieztai laikytis Siy instrukcijy dél saugumo uZtikrinimo kaukés
dévéjimo metu.

ISPEJIMAL: 1. Nesilaikant visy instrukcijy ir apribojimu, nurodyty $iam produktui, yra rizika, kad kauke negerai
funkcionuos ir iskils pavojus Jsy sveikatai ir net gyvybei. 2. Dél Jusy sveikatos biitina, kad respiratorius bty
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pritaikytas pagal poreikj. Prie$ naudodami § respiratoriy pasikonsultuokite su darbovietés gydytoju ar atsakingu uz
sveikata asmeniu, kad bty sitikinta, jog i kauké tinka numatytu atveju. 3. Si kauke netiekia deguonies. Naudokite tik
gerai védinamose patalpose, kur netriiksta deguonies. Nenaudokite Sios kaukés, jei deguonies kiekis yra mazesnis nei
17 %. 4. Nenaudokite jos, kai nuodingy medZiagy kiekis kelia tiesioginj pavojy Jasy sveikatai ar gyvybei. 5.
Nenaudokite sprogioje aplinkoje. 6. Palikite darbo vieta ir iSeikite | gryna ora, jei (a) Jums sunku kvépuoti arba (b) Jiis
jauciate svaigulj ar kitus sutrikimus. 7. Barzda, taip pat ir kai kurie kiti morfologiniai veido bruozai kelia rizikg sumazinti
respiratoriaus efektyvuma, 8. Niekada nemodifikuokite respiratoriaus. 9. Laikykités vienkartinio naudojimo principo.
Jokia prieZidira néra reikalinga. ISmeskite kauke po vienkartinio naudojimo. 10. Respiratorius laikykite ju pakuotése,
saugioje vietoje nuo saulés spinduliy, iki pat ju naudojimo momento. 11. Sis produktas neturi biti naudojamas ilgiau nei
8 valandas ; vis délto suprantama, kad tiksli trukmeé priklauso nuo daugelio faktoriy: santykinés drégmés, aerozolio
koncentracijos, naudotojo kvépavimo ir atliekamo darbo sunkumo... Atsakomybé tenka galutiniam naudotojui, ne
vadybininkas nustatyto, ar produktas tinkamas naudoti numatytam darbui. Kauké apsaugos efektyviai, jei ji bus dévima
teisingai.

Gamintojas / Importuotojas: WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Athilstibas deklaracija ir pieejama timeka vietné: skafft **.

PIKTOGRAMY REIKSMES / SIMBOLIAI (a) Perskaitykite informacinj lapelj. (b) Laikymo temperatiiros intervalas. (c)
Maksimali laikymo santykiné drégmé. (d) Naudoti galima iki yyyy= metai, mm=ménuo. () NR: §i kauké numatyta
vienkartiniam naudojimui (ilgiausiai — 8 valandas) ir negali biti naudojama pakartotinai. (f) D: §i kauké islaike
neprivaloma dolomito testa dél kvépavimo komforto uztikrinimo.

ROMANA: MOD DE UTILIZARE

IMPORTANT: Mastile respiratorii certificate EPI (UE) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 impotriva
aerosolilor solizi si lichizi (de exemplu, vaporii de ulei) sunt clasificati intr-una din cele trei categorii: FFP1,
FFP2 sau FFP3. Inainte de citi informatiile urmitoare, va rugim sa verificati creia dintre categorii
aparfine masca dumneavoastra — informaie mentionatd pe ambalaj sau pe masca.

APLICATII: *FFPI1: protectie impotriva aerosolilor solizi i lichizi (ex. vapori de ulei) netoxici, in cazul
concentratiilor de pana la 4 x VME sau 4 x VLE, [ex. APF=4]. * FFP2: protectie impotriva aerosolilor
solizi si lichizi (ex. vapori de ulei) netoxici sau cu toxicitate de la scazutd la medie, in cazul concentratiilor
de pand la 12 x VME sau 10 x VLE, [ex. APF=10]. « FEP3: protectie impotriva aerosolilor solizi si lichizi
(ex. vapori de ulei) netoxice, cu toxicitate de la scazutd la medie, 1n cazul concentratiilor de pana la 50 x
VME sau 20 x VLE, [ex. APF=20]. *NOTA: VME = Valoare Medie de Expunere. VME = Valoare
Limita de Expunere. APF = Factor de Protectie Atribuit.

DE VERIFICAT INAINTE DE UTILIZARE: Efectuati un control riguros al mastii si al tuturor
componentelor sale pentru a identifica orificiile, rupturile sau eventualele parti uzate.

CUM SE POARTA MASCA: 1. Pozitionati un deget in interiorul méstii. Pliati bareta nazala in jurul
degetului pentru a forma spatiul pentru nas. 2. Tinand masca fixata pe nas si gurd, cu benzile de fixare in
jurul dosului mainii: trageti de banda elastica inferioara deasupra capului si pozitionati-o la ceafd. 3.
Trageti de banda elastica superioara si pozitionati-o in spatele capului, deasupra urechilor. 4. Pliati bareta
nazald cu mainile pentru a o adapta la forma nasului si reglati intinderea benzilor elastice superioara si
inferioard pentru fixarea corectd pe fata. 5. (a) Pentru testarea modelului fard supapa: Acoperiti suprafata
mastii cu ambele palme si expirati cu putere. (b) Pentru testarea modelului cu supapa: Acoperiti suprafaga
mastii cu ambele palme si inspirati cu putere. Ar trebui sa simiiti o presiune in interiorul mastii. Daca
simtiti aerul circuland in jurul nasului, strdngeti clema nazald. Dac iese aer pe la marginile mastii, reglati
pozitia benzilor.

*NOTA: In cazul in care respiratie devine dificild sau atunci cAnd masca este stricatd sau deformati, sau
nu poate fi fixatd corect pe fata, nlocuiti-o imediat. Este importantd respectarea cu strictete a
instructiunilor pentru a garanta siguranta atunci cind se poartd masca.

AVERTIZARTI: 1. In cazul in care nu se respect instructiunile si limitarile indicate pentru acest produs,
se risca impiedicarea functiondrii corecte a mastii i punerea in pericol a sanatatii si vietii proprii. 2.
Pentru protejarea sanatatii dumneavoastrd, este absolut necesara alegerea unei masti care se adapteaza cel
mai bine exigentelor dumneavoastrd. nainte de a utiliza aceasti masca, va rugdm si consultati un medic
de medicina muncii sau un responsabil cu siguranta la locul de munca pentru a putea fi astfel siguri ca
masca in cauza este cea adecvata pentru destinatia de utilizare prevazuta. 3. Aceastd masca nu furnizeaza
oxigen. Va rugam sa o utilizati exclusiv in locuri corect aerisite, ce contin suficient oxigen. Va rugam sa
nu utilizati aceasta masca in cazul in care continutul de oxigen este mai mic de 17%. 4. Utilizati masca
doar in cazul in care continutul de produse toxice reprezinta un risc imediat pentru sandtatea i viaga
dumneavoastrd. 5. Nu utilizati in atmosfere explozive. 6. Parasiti postul de lucru si iesiti in aer liber in
cazul in care (a) se prezinta dificultati de respiratie sau (b) ameteli sau alt disconfort. 7. Barba §i anumite
trasaturi morfologice ale fetei ar putea determina o reducere a eficacitatii mastii. 8. Nu modificati
niciodatd masca in vreun fel. 9. Respectati principiul de unica folosinta al mastii. Nu este necesara nicio
intrefinere. Aruncati masca dupa fiecare folosire. 10. Pastrati mastile in ambalajul lor, ferite de lumina
directd a soarelui, pand in momentul utilizarii. 11. Acest produs nu trebuie sa fie utilizat pentru mai mult
de 8 ore. Se subliniaza totusi ca nu este posibila stabilirea cu precizie a unei durate exacte, care depinde de
diferiti factori: rata de umiditate, rata de concentratie a aerosolilor, respiratia utilizatorului si gradul de
dificultate a muncii efectuate. .. Cade insa in sarcina utilizatorului final, si nu a producatorului, stabilirea
caracterului corespunzator al produsului pentru utilizarea prevazuta. Masca va avea o functie de protectie
numai dac este efectiv purtata in mod corect.

Produs/Importat de: WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

Declaratia de conformitate este disponibila pe site-ul internet: vedeti **.

SEMNIFICATIA PICTOGRAMELOR/SIMBOLURILOR: (a) Consultati nota informativa. (b)
Interval de temperaturd de depozitare. (c) Umiditate relativd maxima aferentd conditiilor de depozitare. (d)
Data maxima de utilizare yyyy= An, mm= Luna. (¢) NB: aceastd masci este conceputa pentru uz de

unica folosinta (poate fi purtata pentru cel mult 8 ore) si nu trebuie sa fie refolosita. (f) D: aceasta masca a
trecut testul facultativ Dolomite pentru un confort respiratoriu sporit.

EAAHNIKA: OAHI'IEY XPHYXHY

THMANTIKO: Ot avomvevotikég pdokeg mov motonotovvion EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + Al:
2009 Kot TV GTEPEDV KoL VYPAV 0EPOAVUATMV (TL.). OpiyAes) TAEWOLOVVTOL GE (ol 0O TIG TPELS
kornyopieg: FFP1, FFP2 1) FFP3. Tlpw SwBdoete Tig oxdrovdeg minpopopies, mapokodovpe vo eEAEyEete
G€ TTOL0L KOTIYOPIoL OVIKEL 1] UAGKEL GG, T) TANPOPOPIO, OVTH OVOPEPETOL GTNY CUCKEVAGTO KOL GTHY
péoko v G

E®APMOTIEX: « FEPI : mpoctacio amd 6teped Kot vyph oepoAdIaTa. (L), EKVEQMOUATO Aod00) [
To&Kd, Y10 ouyKevTpmoels g 4 x VME 1 4 x VLE, [m.y APF=4]. * FFP2: npoctoocio omd oteped kot
VYPA 0EPORDLOTOL (.Y EKVEQOMOTO AaSLOD) un To&kd 1] EAdyomg £ HETPLOG TOEIKOTNTOG, Yo
ovykevipooelg oG 12 x VME o 10 x VLE, [wy. APF=10]. « FFP3: mpoctocio amd oteped kot vypd
oepoADHLOTaL (.Y, EKVEQOUOTE Ad0D) (1) TOEIKE, EAGYIOTNG £mG HETPLOG TOEIKOTNTAG KO VYNATG
To&kdTnTaG, Yo ovykevipmoels £mg 50 x VME o 20 x VLE, [ny. APF=20]. * EZHMEIQXH: VME =
Méon tyn éxBeonc. VLE = Opuakty Ty éxbeong. APF = Ipoodiopiopévog deikmg mpootacio.

EAEI'XOZX ITPIN TH XPHXH: Exteléote eveheyn éleyyo oty pdoko, Kon OAo oL eE0pTHHOTO TG,
Y10l VOL GVEXVEVGETE TPUTES, GYIGILOTO. 1] OTO10dHTOTE POOpLEVDL LEPT.



QX BAZETE THN MAXKA: 1. Torofetiote £vo 3GKTuA0 péca 6T pioke. AuADOTE To enppivio
oo yOop® oo To SAKTLAO Y10l vaL TPOETOAGETE ™V Béom g pome. 2. Kpatdvrag v pdoko ot
WOTN KoL TO GTOL, KOIL TOVG WHAVTES GTEPEMONG YOP® O TV avarodn Tov xeptov: TpafnEte To Katm
AAOTIHO TAVE 0md TO KEPHAL Ko TOmoDETOTE T0 TTiow 0mtd Tov Aaipd. 3. TpaPnéte to emdve AGoTiyo Kot
TomobeTOTE TO THOW 0O TO KEPAAL, EMAVO 0md TaL cwTid. 4. AUTADOTE TO EMPPIVIO EAAGHAL LLE TOL XEPLOL
Y10l V0L TO TPOCUPUOGETE GTO GYNLOL TNG LOTNG Kot pLOUIGTE TV EVTOGT TOL AV Kot KAT® AAGTLov yior
TNV 6WOTH 0EPOoTEY TomobEToN 6T0 TpodcETO. 5. (a) Il Tov Eheyyo Tov povtéhov xwpi BokBido:
Kohbdyre pe tig makdpieg og xoveta v pdoko kot eknvevote duvard. (b) o tov Edeyyo tov poviélov
e BoBido: Kokdyre e Tig mohdpeg oe xo0eta TV udoka Kot elovedoTe duvatd. Go mpémet va
acBovieite apvn T Tieon 6To £omTEPIKO ™G pdokas. Av oobiveote Kukhogopio aépa Yopm amd mv
o, opi&te 10 emppivio. Le TEPITTWON 1oV SLPEDYEL 0EPAS Tl TIG GKPES TNG HACKOS, TPOGAUPUOGTE
™mv Béon TOV IHAVTOV.

* YHMEIQXH: v nepintwon mov SUGKOAEVESTE V' avamveDGETE 1 OTa 1) taoka £xel vtootel BAGRN
N Topapopemon, 1) dev Popei vor puOIGTEL GOGTE 6TO TPOCONO GOG, AVTIKOTACTIGTE TNV AUECHG.
Eivon onpavikd vor acorovfodvton motd ot 0dnyieg yio va sEacpolileton 1) acpdiela, otav gopdte v
HAoKOL.

MPOEIAOIIOIHXEIX: 1. X¢ nepintmon mov dev okKOAOLONGETE TIG 01YiEG KO TOVG TEPLOPIGHOVG TTOV
opilovron yio To TpoidY oo, PTOPEL VoL EUTOSIGETE TV OHOAT AetTovpyiat TG HACKAG KO VoL
Suwkvdvvedoete Ty vyeio kon ™ Lom cog. 2. T'or ) Sopdion g vyeiog cog, givon amoldTog
OOPOITNTO VoL EMASEETE TV LAGKOL TTOV OVTOTOKPIVETOL KOAVTEPDL GTIG avayKeS 60c. TIpv omd v
APNOM TG HAOKAG, TOPAKOAOVLLE VoL GLUBOVAEVTEITE Evav WTPO EPYOTTagG 1) TOV LIELBVUVO BCPUAEING TOV
ADPOL EPYOGING, MOTE Vo £I6TE Glyovpot OTL 1 &v Aym pHioka givat 1) TAEOV KOTdAANAN yio v
mpoPhendpevn xprion. 3. Avti n pdoko dev mopéxet 0&vydvo. TTopakohoviLe Vo ypNGILOTOMGETE HOVO
6€ 60OTA 0EPILOHEVO YDOPO TTOV TEPLEKEL APKETO 0&uYOvo. Tapakododpe vo pmy ypnoponoteite avt
mv pdoka, €av 1 meplekTikdmTa 68 0&LYOVO givor Katm oL 17%. 4. XpnowomomeTe Ty HaoKa ovo
OTOV T ENINEdAL TOV TOEIKAOV TPOIOVTMV OOTEAOVV GiLESO Kivuvo Y10 v vyeio oog 1 (on cog. 5.
Mnv mv ypnoponoteite oe TepBAlov mkivéuvo yio ékpnén. 6. Apnote Tig 0écelg epyasiog ko Bysite
o¢ eE0TePIKO MEPEALOV e KaBapd 0épa o€ TEPInTOT OV (1) ERPAVIGETE SVOKOAIDL GTNV OvOmvor| 1
(B), £6n M dheg evoyioetc. 7. H yeverdda kot OpLopéva LOPOOLOYIKA APOKTNPIGTIKE TOV TTPOGHTOV
BoL uTopovGaY VoL TPOKAALGOLV HEIDOT TG OMOTEAESHOTIKOTNTAG TG pdokag. 8. Mny tpomonoteite
TOTE TV HAoKO pe omotovanmote Tpodmo. 9. Tpeite Tov kavdva «piog xpione» g Haokos. Agv
amouteiton Koption suvtypnon. Tetdéte m pdoka petd omd my xprion. 10. Awwmpeiote Tig pdokeg oty
GUOKELAGIO, TOVG TPOCTATEVHEVES G0 TO GUEGO NAMAKO PG péEXPL TV ¥prion Tovg. 11. Avtd T0 Tpoiov
Sev mpémeL vaL ypnoonoteitar o teptocdtepo omd 8 dpeg. Tovileton motdc0 OTL dev givor duvatdv vau
TPOGHOPIOTEL e AKPIBELD TO YPOVIKO SLACTNLLOL, TTOL EEPTATAL 0O SLAPOPOVS TOPAYOVTES: VYPAGIO,
TOGOGTO GLYKEVTIPMOGTG TOL BEPOAVLOTOG, OVOTTVOT TOV YPHOTY KOt EVTAGT TNG EMLTELOVHEVNS

£pYaoiog ... G €K TOVTOV, ivor APUOBOTITE TOV TEMKOD XPHGTN Ko O)L TOV KOTHGKEVOGTN VoL
eEokpPmoet katd TOGoV 0 TPOTOV givor KatdAAnio Yo my xpnon mov mpoopileton. H pdoko Aertovpyet
TPOCTATEVTIKA UOVOV OTOV QOPIETOL GOOTA.

HopayeravEwsayeton omo: WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.

THMAZXIA TON EIKONOI'PAMMATON / EYMBOAQN: (a) Agite v onpeioon. (b) Iedio
Stakdpavong Ty Oeppokpoociog amodikevong. (¢) Méyiom oyetikn vypoocia ympov omobikevone. (d)
Huepopmvio Anéng yyyy="Etog, mm= Mnvag. (e) Enpeioon: ovti 1 pdoka xet oxediaotel oav «iog
xpone» (umopet var popebel yua Stiotnpa £mg 8 dpeg) ko dev Tpémet va emavoypnowonoteitot. (f) D:n
udoko xet tepdoel v Tpoapetikn) dokin «Dolomite» yior Ty avamvevoTiky Gveon.

(%
PYCCKWUUA: UHCTPYKLINS 110 SKCINYATALMU KP\

BAXHAA MHPOPMALIUA: PecnnpaTtopHble Macku, cepTuduumpoBaHHbie EPI
(EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 npoTuB TBEPABIX N XUAKNX a3p030nen

(Hanpvmep, MacnsiHble TyMaHbl), KNaccuULMPYOTCA B OOHOW U3 TPEX KaTeropuin:

FFP1, FFP2 unn FFP3. Mepen TeM, kak 03HaKOMUTLCS C NPeACTaBNEHHON fanee
MHdopMaLMei, NpoBeEPLTE, K KAKOMY KIaccy 3allmThbl NPUHAANEXWT Balla
pecnupaTtopHas mMacka. 3Ta uHopMmaums yKazaHa Ha ynakoBke U Ha Camom
Macke.

NMPUMEHEHMUE: - FFP1: 3awwpTa ot TBepabIX U XMUOKUX HETOKCUYHBIX a3po30nein
(Hanp., MacnsiHble TymaHbl) C KOHUEeHTpauuei, He npesbiwatowen 4 x VME v 4
x VLE, [Hanp., APF=4]. « FFP2: 3aluuTa oT TBepAbIX 1 XUAKNX HETOKCUYHbIX
aspo3ornel (Hanp., MacnsiHble TyMaHbl) CO criaboi U cpeaHe KOHLEHTpaLMen, He
npesbiwatowent 12 x VME unm 10 x VLE, [Hanp., APF=10]. « FFP3: 3awura ot
TBEPAbIX U XUOKNX HETOKCUYHbIX a3po30rel (Hamp., MacnsHble TymMaHbl) Co
cnaboii, cpenHen 1 BbiCoKo koHueHTpauuer Ao 50 x VME vnu 20 x VLE, [Hanp.,
APF=20]. *NPUMEYAHME: VME = lNpeagensHo fonyctumas KoHueHTpaums.
VLE = 3HaueHue MNoporosoro Mpeaena. APF = YcraHoBneHHbIn KoadhdpuumeHT
3awmThbl.

NEPEA UCMNONb30OBAHUEM NPOBEPUTb CNEAYIOLWEE: OcvmoTpute
Macky, BKIO4asi BCE €e KOMMOHEHTbI, Ha NPeAMET Hanmums Kakux-nmbo
OTBEPCTUI, Pa3pbIiBOB UM BO3MOXHbBIX MOBPEXAEHUNA.

HOLLEHME MACKMU: 1. BcraBbTe nanew, BHyTpb Mackn. CorHvMTe HOCOoBYHO
nepeMblyKy BOKpYr narbLa, YTobbl copmMypoBaTh MECTO As Hoca. 2.
MoppepkmBas macky Ha HOCY M PTY BbINOMHUTE CreaytoLLye AeCTBUS (PEMELLIKN
NP1 3TOM JOIMKHbBI HAXOAMTHCS BOKPYT ThINBHOWM YaCTU KUCTW): OTTSIHUTE HIDKHIO
Pes3unHKy, oAeHbTE NoBepX ronosbl 1 pacrnonoxure 3a ween. 3. OTTaHUTe
BEPXHIOI0 PE3VHKY 1 PacronoXuTe 3a ronosow Hag ywamu. 4. Obenmn pykamm
COrHWTE HOCOBY!O MEPeMbIYKY, UTOBbI OHa NMpUHsANa ghopmy Hoca, 1
OTPEryrnmpyinTe HaTsHKEHUE BEPXHEN U HDKHEN PE3VNHOK, YTODbI OHW HaXoamrnchb
TOYHO Ha nuue. 5. (a) TectupoBaHue mogenu 6e3 knanaHa: MNMpyxmuTe Macky
obermmn pykamm 1 cUnbHoO BbIZOXHWUTE Bo3ayx. (b) TecTvpoBaHue Moaenu ¢
kranaHom: MpwkmMuTe Macky obevrmm pykamm 1 caenavTe riybokuiA BAOX.
BHYTpW Macku Bbl AOMKHBI MOYYBCTBOBATL OTpULIATENbLHOE AasneHne. Ecrin
BO3/lyX NPOXOAWT BO3Me HOCa, 3aXXMuUTe KpenneHve ans Hoca. Ecnv Bo3ayx
BbIXOAWT W3-M0A KPaeB Macku, OTPEryrimpyiTe noroxeHne peMeLLIKOB.

NPEOOCTEPEXEHUA: 1. MNMonHoe HecobritogeHue ykazaHHbIX AN 3TOro
M30enust UHCTPYKLUMIA U OrpaHUYEHIA BNeYET 3a CoBOoW HenpaBuIbHYHo paboTty
pecnmpaTopHON Mackn U BO3HUKHOBEHMWE Yrpo3bl A 300POBbs UK Xu3HW. 2. B
Liensix 3aLmTbl 300POBbs BbIGOP peCripaTopHOi Mackv HEOBXOANMO
OCYLLECTBMATL C Y4eTOM Baluux notpebHocTten. MNepen ncnonb3osaHvem
Pecn1paTopHOI Macky HeOBXOAMMO MPOKOHCYNBTUPOBATLCS Y Bpada-UHCreKTopa
rurvieHbl TpyAa UK y OTBETCTBEHHOTO 3a 6e30nacHOCTb TpyAa M ybeauTses B TOM,
YTO Macka AeNCTBUTENbHO BLIMONHAET Te OYHKLMK, A8 KOTOPbIX OHa
npegHasHaveHa. 3. [JaHHas macka He OCyLLeCTBRSET nogady kucrnopogda. Macka
[0MKHa MCMOMb30BaTLCS TOMNBKO B XOPOLLO BEHTUMMPYEMbIX MECTax,
copepxaLLmx HeobXoAMMOe KONMYecTBo kucnopoga. Vcnonb3oBaHve AaHHON
Mackm nNpu coaepxaHumn kucrnopoaa He bornee 17% 3anpetueHo. 4. He
MCMonb30BaTh, CINY CoAepXaHe TOKCMYHbIX BELLECTB NpeacTaBnsieT
HEernocpeaCTBEHHYIO OMacHOCTb 340POBLIO M XKM3HK. 5. He ncnonb3osats BO
B3pbIBOOMNAcHbIX cpefax. 6. MokvHyTb paboyee MECTO 1 BBIATU Ha CBEXUI
BO3AYX, €CMN (a) CTAaHOBMTCS TSXKENO Apblllath unm (b) ecnu Bbl YyBCTBYETE
rOMOBOKPYXXEHME UNn BO3HWKMW Apyrve TpyAaHocTW. 7. Hanuuue 6opoael, a Taioke
HeKOTOopble 0COBEHHOCTM CTPOEHUS NULIA MOTYT YMEHBLLNTL 3OhEKTUBHOCTb
MCMOMb30BaHUA pecrmpaTopHomn macku. 8. 3anpeluaeTtcs mogmmumposaThb
pecnupaTtopHyto Macky. 9. Cobniogaiite NpMHLMN OAHOPA30BOrO UCMONb30BAHMS.
Macka He TpebyeT yxoaa. BbikuHbTe Macky nocne ogHoro vcnonb3osaHus. 10.
XpaHuTe pecnnpaTtopHble Macki B ynakoBKe B MECTE, 3aLLMLLEHHOM OT
COMHEYHbIX My4en, 40 MOMEHTa Ux ucronb3osanms. 11. MakcumanbHoe Bpems
MCMonb30BaHWs AaHHOTO U3AENUs He AOIMKHO NpeBbilaTh 8 Yacos. [MNpu aTom
NoApa3yMeBaEeTCsl, YTO TOYHOE BPEMSI UCTONb30BaHMWS ONPeAeriuTb HEBO3MOXHO
1 BpeMs CMonb30BaHUSA 3aBMCUT OT MHOMOUMCIIEHHBIX (haKTOPOB: CTeneHb

BMaXkHOCTW, CTEMNeHb KOHLEHTPaLMN adpo3onsl, AbIXaHue nonb3osaTens u
TPYAHOCTb BbINOMHsieMol paboThbl... Takum 06pa3om, MMEHHO KOHEYHBIN
rnornb3oBaTerb, a He U3roTOBUTENb HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTL 3a onpeaeneHue
COOTBETCTBUSA U3AENUs K NpearnosiaraeMbiM YCIoBUAM MCMONb30BaHus. Macka
obecrneuvBaeT AEICTBEHHYHO 3aLLUTY TOMBKO Npn 3hEKTUBHOM U NpaBUribHOM
HOLLIEHMM.

UsrotoButens/MmnopTep: WEP -555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.
[leknapaums cooTBETCTBUSA AOCTYMHA Ha canTe: cM. **.

3HAYEHUE NMUKTOMPAMM/CUMBOINOB: (a) O3HakoMbTeCh C
nHopMaLmMoHHbIM npocriektoM. (b) [ivanasoH Temnepatyp xpaHeHus. (C)
MakcmmanbHas oTHocUTENbHasA BNaXHOCTb Aris YCIOoBUA XpaHeHus. (d)
MpenenbHbIN cpok ncnonb3osaHus yyyy= log, mm= Mecsu. (e) Konuyectso
ucnonb3oBaHwiA: [laHHas macka npegycmMoTpeHa Ans ogHOPa3oBoro
MCMoNb30BaHWS (C MakcMMaribHbIM BPEMEHEM HOLLIEHUS - 8 YacoB), ee NOBTOpHOe
ucnonb3oBaHue 3anpelleHo. (f) D: B uensix ynydlieHusi komgopTa npy AblxaHum
JaHHas Macka npoLuna gakynbTaTUBHbIE UCTIbITAHWSA Ha 3aLLMTy OT JONIOMUTOB.
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EHITIECKU JE3UK : YITYTCTBO 3A YINOTPEBY

BAXHO: PecnunpatopHe macke ceptudumkosare EMNA (EY) 2016/425, EH 149:
2001 + A1: 2009 npoTVB YBPCTVMX M TEYHUX aepocona (Hhp. YreHe Marne)
Krnacudukyjy ce y jeaHy oa Tpu kateropuje: OOMM1, P2 nnn SPr3. Mpe Hero
LTO NpoumTate crneaehe nHdgopmaumje, NpoBepuTe KaTeropujy Kojoj pecnmpartop
npunaga - To je Ha3Ha4YeHo Ha ambanaxu 1 Ha pecrivpaTopy.

MPUMEHE : - FFP1 : 3awwututa o4 HETOKCUYHMX YBPCTUX U TEYHUX aepocona (Hhp.

yrbHa marna) y KoHueHTpaumjn go 4 x MAC/OEL/TLYV, [1j. NPF=4] unn 4 x WEL,
[1j. APF=4]. « FEP2 : 3awt1ta 04 HETOKCUYHUX Y HUCKOTOKCUYHUX OO MPOCEYHO
TOKCUYHMX YBPCTMX M TEYHWUX aepocona (HMp. yrbHa Marna) y KoHUeHTpauuvjama
fo 12 x MAC/OEL/TLYV, [1j. NPF=12] nrm 10 x WEL, [1j. APF=10]. « FFP3 :
3alITUTa Of, HETOKCUYHUX, HWUCKO TOKCUYHMX O MPOCEYHO TOKCUYHMX U BKCOKO
TOKCUYHMX YBPCTMX M TEYHWUX aepocona (HMp. yrbHa Marna) y KoHUeHTpauvjama
0 50 x MAC/OEL/TLYV, [1j. NPF=50] unn 20 x WEL, [1j. APF=20]. *"HAMOMEHA :
MAC = makcMmanHa npuxBaT/bMBa KoHueHTpaumja. OEL = orpaHuyerse
m3narata npu pagy. TLV = npar rpaHndHe BpegHoct. NPF = HOMuHanHu
sawTutHn dpaktop. WEL = orpaHnderse msnarawa Ha pagHom mecTy. APF =
[OAEIbEeH 3aLTUTHY hakTop.

NMPOBEPUTE TMPE YMOTPEBE: npe ynotpeGe npernedajte ga M Ha
pecnvpaTopy, YKibyyyjyhu HeroBe cacrtaBHe [eroBe, MMa pyna, nouenaHmnx
AenoBa unu owwtehetsa. Ykonuko npoHaheTte 6uno kakso owteherwse, HEMOJTE
A KOPUCTUTE NMPON3BOL. HabaswuTe HoBW.

YMNYTCTBO 3A MNOCTABIbAKE: 1. lNoctaBute npcte yHyTap pecnuparopa.
CaBwjTe KoM4y 3a HOC OKO MpCTWjy Kako Bucte dopmupanyn obnvk Hoca. 2.
Opxehn macky y ogroBapajyhem nonoxajy usHag Hoca M ycTa, ca Tpakama 3a
npuyBpLUhvBabe OKO 3afrer Aena pyke. [loByuuTe AOHM A0 Tpake Mpeko
rmaBe v NnocTaBuTe OKO BpaTa. 3. PacterHute n nosyumTe ropksy Tpaky Mpeko
rmaBe [0 3aAwer Aena rmase vsHag ywjy. 4. Kopuctehun obe pyke, noctasute
KOM4y 3a HOC OKO HOCa W MoJEecUTE 3aTerHyTOCT FopH-Er 1 AOH-Er Aena Tpake 3a
rmaBy, kako 6uCTe ocurypamm fa je pecrnvpaTtop WCMpaBHO MOCTaBIbEH U He
nponywra. 5. (a) Tectuparse nonoxaja pecnvpaTtopa 6e3 BeHTUNa 3a usgucame:
npekpujTe pecnvpatop obema pykama W CHaxHO uapgaxHute. (6) TecTuparbe
pecnupaTtopa ca BEHTUIOM 3a U3aucak-e: NpekpujTe pecrivpatop obema pykama
N CHaXHO yAaxHuTe. YHyTap pecrnvpaTopa 6u Tpebano ga ce oceTu HeratusaH
nputucak. Ako Basgyx CTpyju OKO HOCa, 3aTerHuTe AeoO OKO Hoca. AKO Basayx

Llypu OKO 1BULa, NOHOBO NoaecuTe Tpaky 3a raBy Kako 61 Bam borbe anCTajana.

*HAMOMEHA : Ogmax npoMeHuTe pecnnpaTop ako Aucare MOocTaHe OTeXaHo
WNy ako ce PeCcnMpaTop OLITETU MM M30BIIMYM UMM aKo Ce He MOXe oppXaTh y
NpaBWHOM nomnoxajy. MaxrbUBO NpuapkaBake OBKX YMyTCTaBa je BaxaH kopak
3a 6e36eqHo KopuLhere pecnvpaTopa.

YNO3OPEHE: 1. HenowTtoBarwe ynyTcTaBa M oOrpaHudena ynotpebe oBor
npomsBoda MoXe Ja CMakM edmKkacHOCT pecrivpartopa u gosede Ao Gonectu
unn cmpt. 2. MNpaBunHO u3abpaH pecnvpatop je oA KIbyyHOr 3Haudaja 3a
3aWTUTy  3apaBrba. Mpe ynotpebe oBOr pecnvpaTopa, KOHCYMTyjTe
VHOYCTPUjCKOT XMUIujeHn4apa unm ctpy4raka 3a 6e3begHocT Ha pagy Kako bucte
yTBPAMNM da nu oproBapa ynotpedy Kojoj je HamerseH. 3. OBaj npousBog He
obe3befyje knceoHuk. Kopuctute camo y agekBaTHO NPOBETPEHUM MpOCTOpUMA
KOjU cagpXe AOBOSbHO KMCEOHMKa 3a odpKaBak-e »MBoTa. Hemojte kopuctutm
0Baj pecnupaTop ako je KOHLeHTpauuja KuceoHuka mama of 19%. 4. Hemojte
KOpPWCTUTY KaAa Cy KOHLEeHTpauwje 3arafyjyhux matepuja HenocpegHo onacHe fo
30paBrbe UM xuBoT. 5. He kopuctute y ekcnnosusHoj atmocdpepn. 6. Ogmax
HanycTuTe pagHu NpocTop WM usafuTe Ha CBEX Ba3dyx ako (a) Aucake nocraHe
oTexaHo unu (6) gohe oo nojaBe BpTOrMaBuLe Unu Apyrx notetukoha. 7. Bpaga
unv 6pkosw, Kao 1 ogpefeHe kapakTepucTuke nuua, Mory Aa cMare edomkacHOCT
oBor pecrvpatopa. 8. Hu y koM cnyyajy HemojTe BpLUMTU U3MEHe Wuiu
mogudumkaumje Ha pecnmpatopy. 9. Camo 3a jegHokpaTtHy ynoTtpeby. Huje
noTpebHo oapkasare. bauuTe kopulheHn pecnupaTop HakoH jeAHOKpaTHe
ynotpebe. 10. YyBajte pecnupaTtope y ambanaxu Aarbe of AMPeKTHe CyHYeBe
CBETINOCTY A0 yroTpebe.

MpousBohay/yBo3uuk: WEP — 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets.
Miribel. France.

3HAYEHWE MUKTOMPAMA/CUMBONA: (a) [Mormepajte wHdopmauvje 3a
kopucHuke. (6) Oncer Temnepatype ckraguvwTersa. (B) MakcumanHa penatmeHa
BMaXHOCT Ba3sdyxa Npunukom cknaguvwtensa. (r) Wctek poka Tpajawba MmT =
rognHa; MM = mecel. () NR (orpaHvyerse 0OroBOPHOCTW): OBaj pecnupaTtop
OrpaHNYeH je camo Ha jegHokpaTHy ynoTpeby (y Tpajakby Of HajBulle ocam
YacoBa) U He cme ce noHoBo kopuctuTw. (f)) D: oBaj pecnupaTtop je npowao
onuuoHarnHu TecT 3advernrbewa Dolomite y uwrby omoryhaBarsa narogHujer
aucarba.
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RESPIRATORI ZA FILTRIRANJE ZA JEDNOKRATNU UPOTREBU
23100 — 23105 — 23200 — 23205 — 23305

UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU

VAZNO : Respiratorne maske sertifikovane EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 +
A1: 2009 protiv ¢vrstih i teCnih aerosola (npr. Uljne magle) svrstavaju se u jednu od
tri kategorije: FFP1, FFP2 ili FFP3. Pre nego $to procitate dalje informacije, molimo
Vas da proverite kategoriju kojoj pripadaju respiratori — to je naznaceno na
pakovanju kao | na respiratoru.
PRIMENA:

« FFP1 : zatita od ne-toksi¢nih Cevrstih | teénih aerosol (npr. uljine magle) u
koncentracijama do 4 x MAC/OEL/TLYV, [tj.. NPF=4] ili 4 x WEL, [tj. . APF=4].

« FFP2 : zastita od ne-toksi¢nih | nisko do prose¢no toksicnih &crstih | te¢nih
aerosola (npr. Ulina magla) u koncentracijama do1 2 x MAC/OELTLV, [f..
NPF=12] ili 10 x WEL,[tj. APF=10].

« FFP3 : zastita od ne-toksi¢nih , nisko do prose¢no toksicnih | visoko toksi¢nih
Eerstih | te€nih aerosola (npr. Uljna magla) u koncentracijama do 50 x
MAC/OEL/TLV, [tj.. NPF=50] ili 20 x WEL, [tj.. APF=20]. *NAPOMENA: MAC
=Maksimalno dozvoliena koncentracija OEL = granica izloZzenosti na radu TLV =
graniéna vrednost praga NPF = nominalni factor zastite WEL = ogranienje
izloZzenosti na random mestu APF = dodelieni factor =zastite.
PROVERITI PRE UPOTREBE: proverite respirator, ukljuéujuéi sve sastavne
delove u pogledu rupa, cepanja ili oStecenja, pre upotrebe. Ukoliko ustanovite bilo
kakvo oste¢enje, NEMOJTE KORISTITI RESPIRATOR. Uzmite novi.

UPUTSTVO ZA POSTAVLJANJE RESPIRATORA : 1. DrZite respirator u ruci
tako da deo za nos pridrzavate prstima . Omogucite da trake za glavu slobodno
vise ispod ruke. 2. Prinesite ¢vrsto respirator na lice sa delom za nos postavljenim
na mostu Vaseg nosa. 3.Stegnite | povucite donju traku preko glave | postavite je
ispod usiju . Stegnite | povucite gornju traku na pozadinu Vase glave iznad usiju.
*Samo kod respiratora sa trakama za podeSavanje: dok drzite respirator u
odgovarajuéem polozaju podesite zategnutost tako Sto éete povuéi jezicak svake
trake. (Zategnutost se moze smanjiti pritiskom na kopcu ) 4. Pritisnite nezno deo
oko nosa kako bi ste prilagodili poloZaj. 5. (a) Da bi ste testirali podeSenost
respiratora bez ventila za izdisanje: prisllonite obe ruke na respirator | snazno
izdahnite. Da (b) da bi ste testirali podeSenost respiratora sa venttilom za izdisanije:
prislonite obe ruke na respirator | snazno udahnite. Negativan pritisak treba da se
oseti unutar respiratora. Ukoliko struji vazduh oko Vaseg nosa, treba da zategnete
elemenat za nos. Ukoliko dolazi do propustanja vazduh oko ivica respiratora, treba
da pomerite traku kako bi ste polozaj bolje prilagodili. “NAPOMENA: Odmah
promenite respirator ukoliko disanje postane otezanoili ako se respirator osteti or
deformiSe ili ukolko ne moze dalje da se obezbedi odgovarajuci prilagoden polozaj
prema licu. PazZljivo pra¢enje ovih uputstava je znaCajan korak za bezbedno
kori§¢enje respiratora.

UPOZORENJE: 1. Nepostovanje ovih uputstava ili ograni¢enja kod koriSéenja
ovog proizvoda moze da msanii efikasnost respiratora | dovesti do bolesti ili smrti.
2. Pravilno izabran respirator je od sustinske vaznosti da zastitite vaSe zdravlje.
Pre koriS¢enja respiratora, posavetujte se sa industrijskim higijenicarem ili Before
using this respirator, consult an Industrial Hygienist or strunjaka za bezbednost na
radu kako bi ste odredili pogodni respirator za vama namenjenu upotrebu. 3. Ovaj
proizvod ne obezbeduje kiseonim. Koriste ga samo u prostorijama sa adekvatnom
ventilacijom koja sadrzi dovoljno kiseonika da bi se odrzavao zivot. Nemojte
koristiti ovaj respirator kada je koncentracija kiseonika manja od 19%. 4. Nemojte
koristiti respirator kada su koncentracije zagadivaa momentalno opasne po
zdravlje ili Zivot. 5. Nemojte koristiti respirator u eksplozivnim atmosferama. 6.
Odmah napustiti radni prostor | izadite na svez vazduh ukoliko (a) disanje postane
otezano ili (b) osetite vrioglavicu ili drugu nevolju. 7.Maljavost lica ili brada |
odredene karakteristike lica mogu da smanje efikasnost respiratora. 8. Nikad
nemojte menjati ili na drugi nacin oblikovati respirator na bilo koji nacin. 9. Koristite
samo tokom jedne smene. Nikakvo odrzavanje nije potrebno. Bacite koriSceni
respirator nakon jedne smene. 10. Cuvajte respiratore u odgovarajuéim kutijama
udaljeno od direktne sunceve svetlosti do njegove upotrebe.

Proizvodi /Uvozi: WEP - 555 route de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Mirbel. France.
ZNACENJE PIKTOGRAMA/SIMBOLA : (a) Pogledajte informacije za korisnike
(b) Temperaturni raspon uslova za skladiStenje . (c) Maksimalnaa relativna
vlaznost skladisnih uslova . (d) kraj veka trajanja yyyy = godina ; mm = Mesec. (e)
NR : ovaj respirator je ograni¢en za jednokratno kori¢enje tokom jedne smene
(maksimalno 8 sati) i ne moze se ponovo koristiti. (f) D: ovaj respirator je pro$ao
opcioni test zacepljenja Dolomitnom prasinom u cilju ugodnijeg disanja.



